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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
FINAL CLASSIFICATION IN POSITION ORDER

sults by Tynemouth Computer Services

POSITION
Ov'all Cls No CREW Class TOTAL
1 1 1 Malcolm Wilson {GB)/Bryan Thomas (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth A8 3:36:33
2 2 2 Kenny McKinstry (GB)/Robbie Philpott (GB) Subaru Legacy RS A8 3:38:40
3 3 4 Dieter Depping {NL)/Peter Thul (D) Ford Escort Cosworth 4x4 A8 3:44:43
4 1 14 Martin Rowe (GB)/Chris Wood (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth N4 3:51:01
5 1 10 David Llewellin (GB)/lan Grindrod (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi A7 3:51:27
6 4 7 Stephen Finlay (GB)/Campbell Roy (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth A8 3:51:31
7 5 9 Frank Meagher (IRL)/Pat Moloughney {IRL) Ford Escort Cosworth A8 3:54:41
8 1 24 Mark Higgins (GB)/CIiff Simmons (GB) Honda Qivic VTI N2 3:57:25
9 2 17 Mark Lovell (GB)/Duncan McMath (GB) Toyota Celica GT4 N4 3:57:26
10 3 23 Philip Young (GB)/Gordon Noble (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth N4 4:.02:23
1 2 19 Bruno Arntsen (N)/Geir Kirkhorn (N) Opel Astra GSi 16V A7 4:03:29
12 4 22 Hideaki Miyoshi (J)/John Kennard (NZ) Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution N4 4:06:53
13 3 27 Geoffrey Stewart (GB)/Peter Murray (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi A7 4:07:12
14 4 20 Tim Svanholt {DK)/Hans Marx (DK) Peugeot 309 GTI 16V A7 4:10:57
15 1 55 Nigel Arnfield (GB)/Miles Whitelock (GB) Opel Corsa GSi A6 4:13:23
16 5 42 Sheridan Williams (GB)/Graham Mockridge (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V A7 4:23:13
6 45 David Craine (GB)/Elaine Bell {(GB) Volkswagen Golf GTi A7 4:23:30
6 1 30 David Higgins (GB)/Michael Park (GB) Peugeot 106 Rallye A5 4:24:51
19 1 46 Stephen Cotton (GB)/Graham Bisset (GB) Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V N3 4:26:25
20 2 6 Antonis Jeropoulos (CY)/ Theodoros Vassiliades (CY) Vauxhall Nova GSi A6 4:27:43
21 2 56 Soren Andersen (DK)/Herrik Vestergaard (DK) Opel Kadett GSi 16V N3 4:28:17
22 5 49 *Patricia Laverty-(GB)/Ruth McCracken (GB) Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4 N4 4:29:51
23 6 12 Gary Leece (GB)/Pauline Taylor {(GB) Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 A8 4:31:22
24 3 41 Daren Herring {GB)/lan Alisop (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V N3 4:31:25
25 6 33 Richard Wood (GB)/Michael Gibson (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth N4 4:31:53
26 2 58 Kevin Vondy (GB)/Paul Sayers (GB) Vauxhall Nova GTE N2 4:35:06
27 3 64 Malcolm Oxborrow (GB)/Peter Chapman (GB) Rover Metro GTl 16v N2 4:36:51
28 4 65 Christophe de Fortis (B)/Beatrice Dal Cin (B) Honda Prelude 4WS N3 4:40:54
29 1 47 Les Andrew (GB)/Brian Heather (GB) Peugeot 205 Rallye N1 4:41:19
30 2 54 Harry Cathcart (GB)/Kenneth Weir (GB) Suzuki Swift N1 4:42:21
31 3 66 Miles Chamberlain (GB)/Andrew Allen (GB) Citroen AX Sport N1 4:43:48
32 5 50 Kevin Scott {(GB)/Nicholas Starkey (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi N3 4:46:33
33 4 71 Emlyn Wynne (GB)/lan Bevan (GB) Suzuki Swift GTI N1 4:47:12
34 6 68 Holger Knobel (D)/Bernd Krause (D) Volkswagen Golf 16V N3 4:47:59
35 7 59 John Moxon {GB)/Stephen Moxon (GB) MG Maestro EFI N3 4:50:05
3~ 4 57 Michael O’Hara (GB)/Diane McBriar (GB) Vauxhall Nova GTE N2 4:50:57
3. 5 67 Dave Cooling (GB)/Andy Wynn (GB) Rover Metro GTI N2 4:51:18
* 38 2 52 Florian Schmidt (D)/Jens-Peter Kroil {D) Suzuki Swift Gti 16V A5 4:51:27
39 5 73 *Jean Bateson {GB)/Clarence McKeown (GB) Peugeot 106 Rallye N1 4:59:25
40 8 69 Rob Heldoorn (NL)/Peter Van Der Lans {NL) Renault Clio 16V 2.0 N3 5:00:13
41 6 76 Wolfgang Schieffer (D)/Bertold Gies (D) Seat Ibiza 1.5 SXi N2 5:04:10
42 7 78 *Anna Tait {(GB)/Martin Saunders (GB) Rover Metro GTI N2 5:06:25
* Lady Driver
sults Final at 18:00 on 16 Sep 94. --1--
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
FINAL GROUP CLASSIFICATION

Martin Rowe/Chris Wood
Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons
Mark Lovell/Duncan McMath
Philip Young/Gordon Noble
Hideaki Miyoshi/John Kennard
Stephen Cotton/Graham Bisset

Soren Andersen/Henrik Vestergaard

Patricia Laverty/Ruth McCracken
Daren Herring/lan Allsop

Richard Wood/Michael Gibson
Kevin Vondy/Paul Sayers

Malcolm Oxborrow/Peter Chapman
Christophe de Fortis/Beatrice Dal Cin

Les Andrew/Brian Heather

Harry Cathcart/Kenneth Wew
Miles Chamberlain/Andrew Allen
Kevin Scott/Nicholas Starkey
Emlyn Wynne/lan Bevan

Holger Knobel/Bernd Krause

John Moxon/Stephen Moxon
Michael O’Hara/Diane McBriar
Dave Cooling/Andy Wynn

Jean Bateson/Clarence McKeown
Rob Heldoom/Peter Van Der Lans
Wolfgang Schieffer/Bertold Gies
Anna Tait/Martin Ssunders

Malcolm Wilson/Bryan Thomas
Kenny McKinstry/Robbie Philpott
Dieter Depping/Peter Thul

David Lilewellin/lan Grindrod
Stephen Finlay/Campbell Roy
Frank Meagher/Pat Moloughney
Bruno Amtsen/Geir Kirkhorn
Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray
Tim Svanholt/Hans Marx

Nigel Arnfield/Miles Whitelock

Sheridan Williams/Graham Mockridge

David Craine/Elaine Bell
David Higgins/Michael Park

Ford Escort Cosworth
Honda Civic VTI

Toyota Celica GT4

Ford Escort Cosworth
Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Opel Kadett GSi 16V
Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V
Ford Escort Cosworth
Vandhell Nova GTE
Rover Metro GT1 16v
Honda Prelude 4WS
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Suzula Swalt

Caroon AX Sport
Vandwll Astra GSi
Surulki Swift GT1
Volkswagen Golf 16V
MG Maestro EFI
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Rover Metro GT!
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Renault Clio 16V 2.0
Seat Ibiza 1.5 SXi
Rover Metro GTI

Ford Escort Cosworth
Subaru Legacy RS

Ford Escort Cosworth 4x4
Vauxhall Astra GSi

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Opel Astra GSi 16V
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Peugeot 309 GTI 16V
Opel Corsa GSi
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Peugeot 106 Rallye

Antonis Jeropoulos/Theodoros Vassiliades Vauxhall Nova GSi

Gary Leece/Pauline Taylor
Florian Schmidt/Jens-Peter Kroll

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Suzuki Swift Gti 16V

3:51:01
3:57:25
3:57:26
4:02:23
4:06:53
4:26:25
4:28:17
4:29:51
4:31:25
4:31:53
4:35:06
4:36:51
4:40:54
4:41:19
4:42:21
4:43:48
4:46:33
4:47:12
4:47:59
4:50:05
4:50:57
4:51:18
4:59:25
5:00:13
5:04:10
5:06:25

3:36:33
3:38:40
3:44:43
3:51:27
3:51:31
3:54:41
4:03:29
4:07:12
4:10:57
4:13:23
4:23:13
4:23:30
4:24:51
4:27:43
4:31:22
4:51:27

)]

Resutts Final st 18:00 on 16 Sep 94.
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

Formula 2
FINAL CLASSIFICATION IN POSITION ORDER
POSITION
Cls No CREW Class TOTAL
1 1 10 David Llewellin {GB)/lan Grindrod (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi A7 3:51:27
2 1 24 Mark Higgins (GB)/Cliff Simmons (GB) Honda Civic VTI N2 3:57:25
3 2 19 Bruno Arntsen (N)/Geir Kirkhorn (N) Opel Astra GSi 16V A7 4:03:29
4 3 27 Geoffrey Stewart (GB)/Peter Murray (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi A7 4:07:12
5 4 20 Tim Svanholt (DK)/Hans Marx (DK) Peugeot 309 GTI 16V A7 4:10:57
6 1 55 Nigel Arnfield (GB)/Miles Whitelock (GB) Opel Corsa GSi A6 4:13:23
7 5 42  Sheridan Williams (GB)/Graham Mockridge (GB) Vauxhali Astra GSi 16V A7 4:23:13
8 6 45 David Craine (GB)/Elaine Bell (GB) Volkswagen Golf GTi A7 4:23:30
' 9 1 30 David Higgins (GB)/Michael Park (GB) Peugeot 106 Rallye A5 4:24:51
10 1 46 Stephen Cotton (GB)/Graham Bisset (GB) Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V N3 4:26:25
1 2 6 Antonis Jeropoulos (CY)/Theodoros Vassiliades (CY) Vauxhall Nova GSi A6 4:27:43
12 2 56 Soren Andersen (DK)/Henrik Vestergaard (DK) Opel Kadett GSi 16V N3 4:28:17
13 3 M Daren Herring (GB)/lan Alisop (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V N3 4:31:25
14 2 58 Kevin Vondy (GB)/Paul Sayers (GB) Vauxhall Nova GTE N2 4:35:06
15 3 64 Malcolm Oxborrow (GB)/Peter Chapman (GB) Rover Metro GTI 16v N2 4:36:51
‘ 4 65 Christophe de Fortis (B)/Beatrice Dal Cin (B) Honda Prelude 4WS N3 4:40:54
17 1 47 Les Andrew (GB)/Brian Heather (GB) Peugeot 205 Rallye N1 4:41:19
18 2 54 Harry Cathcart (GB)/Kenneth Weir (GB) Suzuki Swift N1 4:42:21
19 3 66 Miles Chamberiain (GB)/Andrew Allen (GB) Citroen AX Sport N1 4:43:48
20 5 50 Kevin Scott (GB)/Nicholas Starkey (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi N3 4:46:33
21 4 71 Emlyn Wynne (GB)/lan Bevan (GB) Suzuki Swift GTI N1 4:47:12
22 6 68 Holger Knobel (D)/Bernd Krause (D) Volkswagen Golf 16V N3 4:47:59
23 7 59 John Moxon {GB)/Stephen Moxon {GB) MG Maestro EFI N3 4:50:05
24 4 57 Michael O'Hara (GB)/Diane McBriar (GB) Vauxhall Nova GTE N2 4:50:57
25 5 67 Dave Cooling {(GB)/Andy Wynn (GB) Rover Metro GTI N2 4:51:18
26 2 52 Florian Schmidt (D)/Jens-Peter Kroll (D) Suzuki Swift Gti 16V A5 4:51:27
27 5 73 *Jean Bateson (GB)/Clarence McKeown (GB) Peugeot 106 Rallye N1 4:59:25
28 8 69 Rob Heldoorn (NL)/Peter Van Der Lans (NL) Renault Clio 16V 2.0 N3 5:00:13
29 6 76 Wolfgang Schieffer (D)/Bertold Gies (D) Seat |biza 1.5 SXi N2 5:04:10
30 7 78 *Anna Tait (GB)/Martin Saunders (GB) Rover Metro GTI N2 5:06:25
* Lady Driver
B 4
i
Results Final at 18:00 on 16 Sep 94. --3--

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
FINAL CLASS CLASSIFICATION

Les Andrew/Brian Heather

Harry Cathcart/Kenneth Weir
Miles Chamberlain/Andrew Allen
Emlyn Wynne/lan Bevan

Jean Bateson/Clarence McKeown

Mark Higgins/Cliff Simmons

Kevin Vondy/Paul Sayers

Malcoim Oxborrow/Peter Chapman
Michael O’Hara/Diane McBriar
Dave Cooling/Andy Wynn
Wolfgang Schieffer/Bertold Gies
Anna Tait/Martin Saunders

Stephen Cotton/Graham Bisset
Soren Andersen/Herrik Vestergaard
Daren Herring/lan Allsop

Christophe de Fortis/Beatrice Dal Cin
Kevin Scott/Nicholas Starkey

Holger Knobel/Bernd Krause

John Moxon/Stephen Moxon

Rob Heldoom/Peter Van Der Lans

Martin Rowe/Clwis Wood

Mark Loveli/Duncan McMath
Philip Young/Gordon Noble
Hideaki Miyoshi/John Kennard
Patricia Laverty/Ruth McCracken
Richard Wood/Michael Gibson

David Higgins/Michael Park
Florian Schmidt/Jens-Peter Kroll

Nigel Arnfield/Miles Whitelock

Antonis Jeropoulos/Theodoros Vassiliades

David Llewellin/lan Grindrod

Bruno Arntsen/Geir Kirkhorn
Geoffrey Stewart/Peter Murray

Tim Svanholt/Hans Marx

Sheridan Williams/Graham Mockridge
David Craine/Elaine Bell

Malcolm Wilson/Bryan Thomas
Kenny McKinstry/Robbie Philpott
Dieter Depping/Peter Thul
Stephen Finlay/Campbell Roy
Frank Meagher/Pat Moloughney
Gary Leece/Pauline Taylor

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Suzuki Swift
Citroen AX Sport
Suzuki Swift GTI
Peugeot 106 Rallye

Honda Civic VTI
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Rover Metro GTI 16v
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Rover Metro GTI
Seat lbiza 1.5 SXi
Rover Metro GTI

Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Opel Kadett GSi 16V
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V
Honda Prelude 4WS
Vaodhall Astra GSi
Vokswagen Golf 16V
MG Maestro EA
Renault Clio 16V 2.0

Ford Escort Cosworth
Toyota Celica GT4

Ford Escort Cosworth
Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution
Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4
Ford Escort Cosworth

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Suzuki Swift Gti 16V

Opel Corsa GSi
Vauxhall Nova GSi

Vauxhall Astra GSi
Opel Astra GSi 16V
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Peugeot 309 GTI 16V
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V
Volkswagen Golf GTi

Ford Escort Cosworth
Subaru Legacy RS

Ford Escort Cosworth 4x4
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

4:41:19
4:42:21
4:43:48
4:47:12
4:59:25

3:57:25
4:35:06
4:36:51
4:50:57
4:51:18
5:04:10
5:06:25

4:26:25
4:28:17
4:31:25
4:40:54
4:46:33
4:47:59
4:50:05
5:00:13

3:51:01
3:57:26
4:02:23
4:06:53
4:29:51
4:31:53

4:24:51
4:51:27

4:13:23
4:27:43

3:51:27
4:03:29
4:07:12
4:10:57
4:23:13
4:23:30

3:36:33
3:38:40
3:44:43
3:51:31
3:54:41
4:31:22

Resuits Final at 18:00 on 16 Sep 94.

Resuits by Tynemouth Computar Services




29 Scott Bradshaw (GB)

Vauxhall Astra GSi

MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994
European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
FINAL CLASSIFICATION
POSITION
NUMBER CREW Class Total Class Overall
1 Michelin Pilot/Team Ford (IRL)
Malcolm Wilson (GB)/Bryan Thomas (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth A8 3:36:33 1 1
2 Kaliber (IRL)
Kenny McKinstry (GB)/Robbie Philpott (GB) Subaru Legacy RS A8 3:38:40 2 2
3 Nissan F2 (NL)
Tommi Makinen (SF)/Seppo Harjanne (SF) Nissan Sunny GTI A7 Engine fire SS26
4 Jan Van der Marel Autosport (NL)
Dieter Depping (NL)/Peter Thul (D) Ford Escort Cosworth 4x4 A8 3:44:43 3 3
5 Sebastian Lindholm (GB)
Sebastian Lindholm (GB)/Philip Mills (GB) Volkswagen Golf GTI 16V A7 Broken diff SS8
6 Antonis Jeropoulos (CY)
Antonis Jeropoulos (CY)/Theodoros Vassiliades (CY) Vauxhall Nova GSi A6 4:27:43 2 20
7 Michelin Pilot/Team Ford (IRL)
Stephen Finlay (GB)/Campbell Roy {GB) Ford Escort Cosworth A8 3:51:31 4 6
8 Mobil 1/Toughmac Team (IRL)
Bertie Fisher (GB)/Rory Kennedy (IRL) Subaru Impreza 555 A8 Clutch - start SS16
9 Lombard & Ulster Banking Ltd (IRL)
‘rank Meagher (IRL)/Pat Moloughney (IRL) Ford Escort Cosworth A8 3:54:41 5 7
10 Vauxhall Sport (GB)
David Llewellin (GB)/lan Grindrod (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi A7 3:51:27 1 5
1 Nissan F2 (GB)
Alister McRae (GB)/David Senior (GB) Nissan Sunny GTI A7 Mechanical SS32
12 Gary Leece (GB)
Gary Leece (GB)/Pauline Taylor (GB) Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 A8 4:31:22 6 23
14 Team Shell Helix (GB)
Martin Rowe (GB)/Chris Wood (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth N4 3:51:01 1 4
15 Gwyndaf Evans (GB)
Gwyndaf Evans (GB)/Howard Davies (GB) Ford Escort RS 2000 A7 Crossmember §524-25
16 Team Shell Helix (IRL)
Jonny Milner (GB)/Steve Turvey (GB) Nissan Sunny GTI A7 Driveshaft SS10
17 Mark Lovell (GB)
Mark Lovell (GB)/Duncan McMath {GB) Toyota Celica GT4 N4 3:57:26 2 9
18 Eric Mauffrey (F)
Eric Mauffrey (F)/Yves Bouzat (F) Ford Escort RS 2000 A7 Engine SS4
19 AogB jr Team (N)
Bruno Arntsen (N)/Geir Kirkhorn (N) Opel Astra GSi 16V A7 4:03:29 2 11
2 Danish National Rally Team (DK)
tim Svanholt (DK)/Hans Marx (DK) Peugeot 309 GTI 16V A7 4:10:57 4 14
22 Hideaki Miyoshi (J)
Hideaki Miyoshi (J)/John Kennard (NZ) Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution N4 4:06:53 4 12
23 Philip Young (GB)
Philip Young (GB)/Gordon Noble (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth N4 4:02:23 3 10
24 Mark Higgins (GB)
Mark Higgins (GB)/Cliff Simmons (GB) Honda Civic VTI N2 3:57:25 1 8
25 Dominic Buckley (GB)
Dominic Buckley (GB)/Douglas Redpath {GB) Volkswagen Golf GTIl 16V A7 Gearbox after SS7
26 Peter Christian (GB)
Peter Christian (GB)/Peter Biggs (GB) Ford Sapphire Cosworth A8 Rolled SS4
27 Geoffrey Stewart (GB)
Geoffrey Stewart (GB)/Peter Murray (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi A7 4:07:12 3 13

Scott Bradshaw (GB)/Anthony Cashen (GB) N3 Mechanical SS32

Results Final at 18:00 on 16 Sep 94. --5--
"} Results by Tynemouth Computer Services




MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
FINAL CLASSIFICATION

NUMBER CREW
30 Peugeot Sport (GB)

David Higgins (GB)/Michael Park (GB)
31 Stephen Wedgbury (GB)

Stephen Wedgbury (GB)/lan Regan (GB)
32 David Charlton (GB)

David Charlton (GB)/Denis Field {GB)
33 Cobex Ltd (GB)

Richard Wood (GB})/Michael Gibson (GB)
35 Tony Jardine (GB)

Tony Jardine (GB)/Michael Calvin (GB)
37 Noel Kelly (GB)

Noel Kelly {GB)/Wendi-Lee Davies (GB)
39 Raymond O’Neill (GB)

Ray O’Neill {GB)/Michael Barge (GB)
40 Ken Ridley (GB)

Ken Ridley (GB)/lan Canavan (GB)
41 Daren Herring (GB)

Daren Herring (GB)/lan Allsop (GB)
42 Sheridan Williams (GB)

Sheridan Williams (GB)/Graham Mockridge (GB)
43 James Vickers (GB)

James Vickers {GB)/Andrew Pemberton (GB)
44 Mark Doyle (GB)

Mark Doyle (GB)/Rory Doyle (GB)
45 David Craine (GB})

David Craine (GB)/Elaine Bell (GB)
46 Stephen Cotton (GB)

Stephen Cotton {GB)/Graham Bisset (GB)
47 Les Andrew (GB)

Les Andrew (GB)/Brian Heather (GB)
48 Nigel Heath (GB)

"Dome" Heath (GB)/Philip Hesketh (GB)
49 Patricia Laverty {GB)

Patricia Laverty (GB)/Ruth McCracken (GB)
50 Kevin Scott (GB)

Kevin Scott (GB)/Nicholas Starkey (GB)
51 Michael Hewison (GB)

Michael Hewison (GB)/Linda Boyde (GB)
52 Florian Schmidt (D)

Florian Schmidt {D)/Jens-Peter Kroll (D)
54 Harry Cathcart (GB)

Harry Cathcart (GB)/Kenneth Weir (GB)
55 Nigel Arnfield (GB)

Nigel Arnfield (GB)/Miles Whitelock (GB)
56 Soren Andersen (DK)

Soren Andersen (DK)/Henrik Vestergaard (DK)
57 Michael O’Hara (GB)

Michael O’Hara (GB)/Diane McBriar (GB)
58 Kevin Vondy (GB)

Kevin Vondy (GB)/Paul Sayers (GB)
59 John Moxon (GB)

John Moxon (GB)/Stephen Moxon (GB)

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Vauxhall Nova GSi

Ford Escort Cosworth
Toyota Celica GT4
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Honda Civic VTEC

Ford Escort Cosworth
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V
Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v
Vauxhall Nova GSi
Volkswagen Golf GTi
Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Lancia Integrale 8V

Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Peugeot 205 GTI

Suzuki Swift Gti 16V
Suzuki Swift

Opel Corsa GSi

Opel Kadett GSi 16V
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Nova GTE

MG Maestro EF1

Class

Ab

A6

A6

N4

N4

A7

N2

N4

N3

A7

N3

N2

A7

N3

N1

N4

N3

A7

A5

N1

A6

N3

N2

N2

N3

POSITION
Total Class Overall
4:24:51 1 18

Mechanical SS17

Drive shaft S526
4:31:53 6 25
Accident damage S$26
Accident SS31
Accident SS23
Gearbox & went OTL
4:31:25 3 Q.
4:23:13 5 16
Driveshaft SS5

Accident SS12

4:23:30 6 17
4:26:25 1 19
4:41:19 1 29

Accident SS22

4:29:51 5 22
4:46:33 5 &2
Clutch SS23

4:51:27 2 38
4:42:21 2 30
4:13:23 1 15
4:28:17 2 21
4:50:57 4 36
4:35:06 2 26
4:50:05 7 35

Results Final at 18:00 on 16 Sep 94.
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

NUMBER CREW

60 David Corris (GB)

David Corris (GB)/Stuart Cameron (GB)

61 Juan Howland (GB)

Juan Howland (GB)/Voirrey Howland (GB)
Andrew Senior (GB)

Andrew Senior (GB)/Tim Leech (GB)
Maicolm Oxborrow (GB)

63

64

Malcolm Oxborrow {GB)/Peter Chapman {GB)

65 Ecurie Azur (B)

Christophe de Fortis (B)/Beatrice Dal Cin (B)
Miles Chamberlain (GB)

Miles Chamberlain (GB)/Andrew Allen (GB)
Dave Cooling (GB)

Dave Cooling {(GBY/Andy Wynn (GB)
Holger Knobel (D)

Holger Knobel (D)/Bernd Krause (D)

6 Peter Van Der Lans (NL)

%ob Heldoorn (NL)/Peter Van Der Lans (NL)

70 Edwin Gregory (GB)
Edwin Gregory (GB)/James Phillips (GB)

71 Emlyn Wynne (GB)

Emlyn Wynne (GB)/lan Bevan {(GB)
Jean Bateson (GB)

Jean Bateson (GB)/Clarence McKeown (GB)
Gilly Handley (GB)

Gilly Handley (GB)/Bob Barker (GB)
VCB Berlin (D)

Wolfgang Schroeder (D)/Detlef May (D)
Wolfgang Schieffer (D)

Wolfgang Schieffer (D)/Bertold Gies (D)
Mark Kiernan (GB)

Mark Kiernan (GB)/Paul Kiernan (GB)
Anna Tait (GB)

Anna Tait (GB)/Martin Saunders (GB)

4

66

67

68

73

74

75

76

77

78

FINAL CLASSIFICATION

Class

Ford Sierra Sapphire Cosworth A8

Peugeot 205 GT!I N2
Vauxhall Nova N2
Rover Metro GTI 16v N2
Honda Prelude 4WS N3
Citroen AX Sport N1
Rover Metro GTI N2
Volkswagen Golf 16V N3
Renault Clio 16V 2.0 N3
Renault Clio Williams N3
Suzuki Swift GTI N1
Peugeot 106 Raliye N1
Rover Metro GTi N2
Suzuki Swift GTI N1
Seat Ibiza 1.5 SXi N2
Volkswagen Golf A7
Rover Metro GTI N2

POSITION

Total Class Overall

Radiator SA4
Rolled SS5
Accident SS16
4:36:51 3 27
4:40:54 4 28

4:43:48 3 31

4:51:18 5 37
4:47:59 6 34
5:00:13 8 40
Clutch SS28

4:47:12 4 33
4:59:25 5 39
Head gasket SS8
Stopped after SS28
5:04:10 6 41
Mechanical SS29
5:06:25 7 42

Results Final at 18:00 on 16 Sep 94.
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services




MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
FINAL CLASSIFICATION

STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
Douglas Garey Devils Elbw Brandywell2 Tosaby W Baldwin 2
Brandywell1 St. Marks W Baldwin 1 Round Table Devils Elbw

1 M Wilson 1:.27 4:19 4:49 14:14 8:28 9:39 4:09 11:1 4:10 8:21 9:34

2 K McKinstry 1:27 4:17 4:56 14:12 8:29 9:53 4:13 11:17 4:17 8:28 9:43

3 T Makinen 1:34 4:47 5:37 15:29 8:57 10:11 4:21 11:52 4:22 8:44 10:04

4 D Depping 1:30 4:27 5:29 14:43 8:46 10:23 4:18 11:32 4:18 8:31 9:57

5 S Lindholm 1:36 4:32 5:16 15:39 9:17 10:38 4:28 Broken diff SS8

6 A Jeropoulos 1:43 5:14 5:55 17:47 10:17 12:18 5:10 14:.03 5:16 10:09 12:08

7 S Finlay 1:29 4:21 4:57 14:37 8:38 9:57 4:15 11:25 4:16 8:28 9:53

8 B Fisher 1:27 4:12 4:57 14:10 8:31 9:43 4:14 11:15 4:12 8:24 11:24

9 F Meagher 1:31 4:24 5:04 14:35 10:23 10:07 4:22 12:54 4:26 8:58 12:55
10 D Llewellin 1:34 4:25 5:03 14:59 8:57 11:26 4:24 12:01 4:30 9:01 10:29
11 A McRae 1:35 4:28 4:58 14:55 855 11:59 4:22 13:59 4:26 8:49 10:44
12 G Leece 1:37 9:05 6:38 16:09 13:51 27:10 4:37 12:32 4:40 9:37 10:45
14 M Rowe 1:35 4:25 5:03 14:41 8:55 10:14 4:27 11:56 4:29 8:55 10:14
15 G Evans 1:36 4:36 5:11 15:10 9:02 10:25 4:34 12:02 4:31 9:03 10:25
16 J Milner 1:35 4:33 5:14 15:47 9:20 11:51 4:32 12:30 4:39 Driveshaft SS10
17 M Lovell 1:36 4:47 5:23 15:46 9:24 10:45 4:37 12:23 4:34 9:07 10:36 QJ .
18 E Mauffrey 1:36 4:33 5:18 Engine SS4 o
19 B Arntsen 1:43 4:44 5:19 15:59 9:22 10:52 4:35 12:34 4:39 9:17 10:59
20 T Svanholt 1:41 4:51 5:33 15:59 9:36 11:01 4:37 12:39 4:44 9:46 11:02
22 H Miyoshi 1:41 4:46 5:28 16:09 9:39 11:17 4:48 13:.05 4:45 9:38 11:21
23 P Young 1:39 4:47 5:25 16:03 9:23 10:58 4:36 12:40 4:41 9:18 10:54
24 M Higgins 1:39 4:32 5:14 15:41 9:24 10:39 4:34 12:32 4:39 9:22 10:40
25 D Buckley 1:35 4:31 5:13 15:13 9:06 11:00 4:31 Gearbox after SS7
26 P Christian 1:40 4:42 5:18 Rolled SS4
27 G Stewart 1:40 4:54 5:45 16:09 9:29 11:11 453 13:19 454 9:36 11:17
29 S Bradshaw 1:44 4:51 5:42 16:09 9:55 11:26 4:52 13:12 4:52 9:46 11:21
30 D Higgins 1:42 4:56 5:40 16:09 10:02 11:22 4:52 13:14 453 9:46 11:29
31 S Wedgbury 1:41 5:02 5:41 16:09 9550 11:38 4:54 14:05 5:17 9:59 11:55
32 D Charlton 1:43 5:39 5:54 16:09 10:08 11:52 5:06 13:45 5:07 10:02 11:51
33 R Wood 1:45 5:21 6:09 16:09 10:34 12:31 5:17 14:36 5:23 10:24 12:37
35 T Jardine 1:47 5:18 6:07 16:09 10:49 12:36 5:08 14:19 5:23 10:34 12:34
37 N Kelly 1:49 5:17 6:10 16:09 10:29 11:56 5:08 14:03 5:07 10:13 11:43
39 R O'Neill 1:43 5:03 5:52 16:09 10:04 11:30 5:02 13:30 4:58 10:08 11:35
40 K Ridley 1:48 5:05 5:57 16:09 10:50 12:01 5:04 13:56 5:17 10:17 12:07 N
41 D Herring 1:46 5:25 6:16 16:09 10:58 12:49 5:24 14:21 5:26 10:25 12:58 ('/
42 S Williams 1:40 5:10 6:04 16:09 10:31 12:08 5:10 14:06 5:14 10:20 11:48
43 J Vickers 1:45 5:07 5:51 16:09 Driveshaft SS5
44 M Doyle 1:46 5:13 5:40 16:09 10:31 12:04 6:07 13:45 5:08 10:06 11:47
45 D Craine 1:51 5:05 5:42 16:09 10:06 11:36 5:02 13:38 4:56 10:10 11:51
46 S Cotton 1:50 5:11 5:57 16:09 9:05 12:09 5:14 14:23 5:16 10:13 12:01
47 L Andrew 1:53 5:37 6:18 16:09 11:00 13:00 5:38 15:10 5:42 10:59 12:59
48 " Heath 1:49 5:25 6:09 16:09 11:.08 18:21 5:22 14:37 5:33 10:58 12:52
49 P Laverty 1:52 5:21 6:00 16:09 11:47 12:20 5:19 14:20 5:23 10:37 12:32
50 K Scott 1:52 5:33 10:56 16:09 11:47 17:16 5:37 14:44 5:23 10:48 12:43
51 M Hewison 1:47 5:15 5:56 16:09 10:38 12:57 5:08 13:59 5:09 10:26 12:16
52 F Schmidt 1:57 5:52 6:40 16:09 11:47 13:24 5:44 15:34 551 11:23 13:33
54 H Cathcart 1:54 5:40 6:27 16:09 11:.06 12:59 5:41 15:18 5:40 10:58 12:58
55 N Arnfield 1:45 4:57 5:39 16:09 9:47 11:22 453 13:21 4:54 9:45 11:30
56 S Andersen 1:47 5:18 5:59 16:09 10:39 12:26 5:16 14:22 5:22 10:34 12:26
57 M O'Hara 1:54 5:29 6:28 16:09 11:11 13:02 5:34 15:27 5:38 12:12 13:33
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58
59
60
61
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
73
74
75

K Vondy

J Moxon

D Corris

J Howland
A Senior

M Oxborrow
C Fortis

M Chamberlain

D Cooling

H Knobel

R Heldoorn
E Gregory

E Wynne

J Bateson

G Handley
W Schroeder
W Schieffer

7.7 M Kiernan

78

A Tait

MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

1 2 3
Douglas Garey
Brandyweil1
1:562 5:34 6:11
1:55 5:15 6:06
1:43 5:13 6:04
1:55 5:30 6:13
2:00 5:35 6:12
1:49 5:32 6:13
1:563 5:38 6:34
1:57 5:36 6:29
1:54 5:46 6:23
1:562 5:19 6:10
1:50 6:03 7:17
2:07 6:41 6:48
1:57 5:42 6:23
2:04 6:08 6:57
1:56 6:01 6:44
1:53 5:52 6:39
1:59 5:58 6:50
1:48 5:34 6:16
2:08 6:26 7:09

FINAL CLASSIFICATION
STAGE
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Devils Elbw Brandyweli2 Tosaby W Baldwin 2

St. Marks W Baldwin 1 Round Table Devils Eibw
16:09 10:53 12:30 5:27 14:40 5:30 10:43 12:33
16:09 10:57 12:12 5:08 14:22 5:20 10:38 30:04
16:09 10:46 12:00 5:09 13:54 5:17 10:28 11:51
16:09 11:47 Rolled SSH5

16:09 11:47 12:59 5:26 15:01 5:38 11:01 13:04
16:09 11:47 12:43 5:26 14:33 5:28 10:45 12:43
16:09 11:47 12:39 5:36 14:43 5:31 11:06 12:34
16:09 11:47 12:58 5:37 15:06 5:43 11:11 13:06
16:09 11:47 13:07 5:40 15:25 5:42 11:14 13:12
16:09 11:47 12:53 5:20 14:49 6:51 10:55 12:45
16:09 11:47 13:54 5:55 16:20 6:08 11:46 13:58
16:09 11:47 14:14 5:55 15:48 5:47 11:21 13:20
16:09 11:47 13:29 5:31 15:08 5:31 11:21 13:20
16:09 11:47 14:03 5:56 15:53 5:54 11:46 13:32
16:09 11:47 13:27 5:45 Head gasket SS8

16:09 11:47 13:37 5:42 15:29 5:40 11:16 13:08
16:09 11:47 13:58 6:02 16:02 5:567 12:07 13:51
16:09 11:47 12:41 5:27 14:26 5:17 10:32 12:35
16:09 11:47 14:19 6:06 15:52 6:09 12:27 14:36
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
FINAL CLASSIFICATION

STAGE
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Creg-Ny-Baa St Judes Eyreton Maughold 2 Killane 2 Crogga
Maughold 1 Killane 1 Glen Roy Regaby TholtyWill1

1 M Wilson 3:47 3:05 8:06 6:40 9:24 4:36 3:16 4:34 7:03 3:44 3:21

2 K McKinstry 3:46 3:06 8:16 6:46 9:30 4:38 3:15 4:41 7:13 3:48 3:24

3 T Makinen 3:54 3:16 8:37 7:03 9:52 4:53 3:18 4:50 7:24 3:57 3:32

4 D Depping 3:50 3:08 8:17 6:49 9:40 4:47 3:16 4:41 7:10 3:48 3:23

5 S Lindholm Broken diff SS8

6 A Jeropoulos 4:51 3:53 10:07 8:05 11:42 5:24 4:13 5:44 8:37 4:38 4:14

7 S Finlay 3:50 3:09 8:19 7:34 9:33 4:38 3:16 4:42 7:15 3:48 3:25

8 B Fisher 3:53 3:07 8:15 6:46 Clutch - start SS16

9 F Meagher 4:05 3:19 8:53 7:01 10:06 4:45 3:21 4:50 7:20 3:55 3:30
10 D Llewellin 3:56 3:12 8:40 7.07 9:58 4:49 3:23 4:50 7:26 3:55 3:34
11 A McRae 3:52 3:13 8:36 7:03 9:54 4:51 3:20 4:51 7:20 3:55 3:31
12 G Leece 5:20 3:28 9:06 7:28 10:38 5:24 3:31 5:08 7:37 4:00 3:42
14 M Rowe 3:54 3:12 9:18 7:01 9:47 5:32 3:51 5:00 7:28 3:55 3:35
15 G Evans 4:01 3:18 8:42 7:11 10:00 4:51 3:22 4:52 7:29 3:57 3:37
16 J Milner Driveshaft SS10
17 M Lovell 4:10 3:20 9:12 7:16 10:12 5:02 3:28 4:58 7:34 4:01 3:43
18 E Mauffrey Engine SS4 Q,
19 B Arntsen 4:10 3:31 9:27 7:29 10:30 5:04 3:31 5:10 7:46 4:11 3:51
20 T Svanholt 4:25 3:36 13:05 7:38 10:41 5:24 3:37 5:02 7:48 4:15 3:48
22 H Miyoshi 4:20 3:33 9:20 7:32 10:37 5:24 3:40 5:18 7:53 4:17 4:01
23 P Young 4:07 3:22 9:08 7:25 10:31 4:54 3:29 5:04 7:43 4:12 3:62
24 M Higgins 4:06 3:20 9:05 7:22 10:24 5:07 3:30 5:02 7:41 4:06 3:47
25 D Buckley Gearbox after SS7
26 P Christian Rolled SS4
27 G Stewart 4:20 3:29 9:28 7:38 10:52 5:15 3:34 5:10 7:57 4:12 3:48
29 S Bradshaw 4:22 3:33 9:37 20:21 11:27 5:24 3:45 5:24 8:12 4:25 4:01
30 D Higgins 4:16 3:41 18:23 8:26 11:03 5:24 3:39 5:24 820 420 401
31 S Wedgbury 4:16 3:31 9:33 7:47 10:40 Mechanical SS17
32 D Charlton 4:31 3:43 9:55 8:04 11:19 5:24 3:49 5:24 8:20 4:27 4:01
33 R Wood 4:52 4:.02 10:01 8:17 11:56 5:24 4.04 5:34 8:48 4:46 4:18
35 T Jardine 4:46 3:50 10:12 8:07 11:50 5:24 4:00 5:38 8:33 4:33 4:09
37 N Kelly 4:45 3:51 10:23 8:18 11:30 5:24 3:57 5:37 8:30 4:33 4:08
39 R O’Neill 4:27 3:36 9:50 8:09 11:19 5:24 3:45 5:26 8:23 4:26 4:01
40 K Ridley 4:38 3:40 9:53 8:06 11:41 5:24 3:51 5:32 10:57 4:33 Gearbox
41 D Herring 4:46 3:46 10:05 8:20 11:46 5:24 3:55 5:45 8:44 4:42 4:16
42 S Williams 4:39 3:46 9:59 8:20 11:32 5:24 3:58 5:39 8:34 4:31 4:05
43 J Vickers Driveshaft SS5
44 M Doyle Accident SS12
45 D Craine 4:37 3:44 10:07 8:10 11:37 5:24 4:00 5:43 8:36 5:00 4:10
46 S Cotton 4:49 3:52 10:04 8:14 11:39 5:24 3:54 5:34 8:25 4:42 4:13
47 L Andrew 5:00 4:03 10:40 8:37 12:36 5:24 4:17 6:06 9:00 4:57 4:23
48 " Heath 4:46 4:16 10:26 8:25 12:17 5:24 4:05 5:49 8:59 4:42 Accident SSi
49 P Laverty 4:42 3:52 10:07 8:05 11:49 5:24 3:57 5:39 8:29 4:36 4:18
50 K Scott 5:09 3:59 10:25 8:41 12:47 5:24 4:.08 5:54 8:54 4:52 4:26
51 M Hewison 4:52 3:48 10:14 8:22 11:50 5:24 3:58 5:52 8:48 4:43 4:19
52 F Schmidt 5:07 4:14 11:02 9:07 13:02 5:24 4:20 6:15 9:28 5:17 4:36
54 H Cathcart 4:54 3:58 10:44 8:42 12:28 5:24 4:08 6:02 9:13 4:54 4:32
55 N Arnfield 4:21 3:32 9:39 7:38 10:40 5:09 3:37 5:28 8:10 4:25 3:59
56 S Andersen 4:42 3:55 10:11 8:10 11:50 5:24 4:03 5:43 8:32 4:36 4:13
57 M O’Hara 4:58 4:14 10:56 9:00 13:38 5:24 4:18 6:10 9:18 5:07 4:45
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994
European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

FINAL CLASSIFICATION
STAGE
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Creg-Ny-Baa St Judes Eyreton Maughold 2 Killane 2 Crogga
Maughold 1 Killane 1 Glen Roy Regaby TholtyWill1
58 K Vondy 4:51 3:51 10:27 8:36 12:28 5:24 4:00 5:42 8:50 4:49 4:23
59 J Moxon 4:44 3:49 10:25 8:21 11:40 5:24 3:59 5:48 8:43 4:48 4:27
60 D Corris 4:40 3:45 28:18 Radiator SA4
61 J Howland Rolled SS5
63 A Senior 5:02 3:54 10:28 8:23 Accident SS16
64 M Oxborrow 4:58 4:02 10:31 8:34 12:14 5:24 4:05 5:51 8:51 4:46 4:20
65 C Fortis 5:09 3:54 10:32 8:44 12:28 5:24 4:10 6:06 9:23 5:04 4:24
66 M Chamberlain 4:58 4:06 10:44 8:48 12:31 5:24 4:15 5:57 9:03 5:13 4:31
67 D Cooling 5:06 4:18 11:00 8:51 12:47 5:24 4:17 6:16 9:29 5:20 4:39
68 H Knobel 4:56 4:11 10:26 8:35 12:35 5:24 4:09 5:63 9:00 4:56 4:23
69 R Heldoorn 5:19 4:19 10:54 9:06 13:256 5:24 4:23 6:06 9:32 5:23 4:35
70 E Gregory 5:17 4:.08 11:.04 8:40 12:30 5:24 4:30 6:37 9:57 5:27 5:55
71 E Wynne 5:05 4:05 10:47 8:46 12:34 5:24 4:14 6:02 9:11 5:02 4:40
73 J Bateson 5:28 4:25 11:27 9:31 13:29 5:24 4:23 6:20 9:32 5:14  4:49
74 G Handley Head gasket SS8

75 W Schroeder 5:09 4:14 11:00 8:56 12:42 5:24 4:19 6:19 9:37 5:08 4:38
76 W Schieffer 5:37 4:39 11:32 9:31 13:43 5:24 4:50 6:32 9:49 5:21 5:00
77 M Kiernan 4:59 3:54 10:20 8:27 12:22 5:24 4:08 5:52 11:21 7:18 4:09
78 A Tait 5:24 4:19 11:10 9:14 14:01 5:24 4:38 6:29 9:42 5:25 5:09
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14
15
16
17
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19
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
29
30
31

32
33
35
37
39
40
41

42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
54
55
56
57

M Wilson

K McKinstry
T Makinen
D Depping
S Lindholm

A Jeropoulos

S Finlay

B Fisher

F Meagher
D Liewellin
A McRae
G Leece

M Rowe

G Evans

J Milner

M Lovell

E Mauffrey
B Arntsen
T Svanholt
H Miyoshi
P Young
M Higgins
D Buckley
P Christian
G Stewart
S Bradshaw
D Higgins
S Wedgbury
D Charlton
R Wood

T Jardine
N Kelly

R O’Neill

K Ridley

D Herring
S Williams
J Vickers
M Doyle

D Craine

S Cotton

{ Andrew
" Heath

P Laverty
K Scott

M Hewison
F Schmidt
H Cathcart
N Arnfield
S Andersen
M O’Hara

STAGE
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
Castletown Corlea TholtyWill2 Colden
Castletown?2 Tynwald Hibernia
1:19 1:20 5:56 10:50 3:41 8:02 9:05
1:21 1:21 6:01 10:56 3:47 7:57 9:05
1:25 1:25 6:13  Engine fire SS26
1:22 1:21 6:07 11:04 3:56 8:19 9:29
Broken diff SS8
1:36 1:34 7:52 13:56 4:44 9:43 11:15
1:21 1:22 6:01 13:05 3:.52 8:10 9:17
Clutch - start SS16
1:23 1:24 6:10 11:10 3:56 8:00 9:28
1:25 1:25 6:24 11:45 4:03 8:20 9:28
1:24 1:24 6:16 11:15 3:55 8:07 9:46
1:28 1:28 6:32 11:44 5:16 8:38 9:56
1:25 1:24 6:15 11:12 3:54 8:04 9:33
1:26 1:31 Crossmember SS24-25
Driveshaft SS10
1:28 1:28 6:25 11:37 3:58 8:29 9:35
Engine SS4
1:32 1:29 6:50 12:21 4:10 8:52 10:22
1:30 1:30 6:52 12:06 4:16 9:00 10:02
1:32 1:31 7:10 12:31 4:25 8:51 10:03
1:28 1:.27 6:52 11:44 4:08 8:.48 10:14
1:30 1:30 6:36 11:37 4:12 8:25 9:46
Gearbox after SS7
Rolled SS4
1:28 1:29 6:53 12:16 4:13 8:48 10:22
1:33 1:34 7:01 12:33 4:26 9:05 10:21
1:33 1:33 7:09 12:37 4:24 8:59 10:32
Mechanical SS17
1:38 1:36 7:26  Drive shaft SS26
1:36 1:36 8:22 1411 4:58 10:35 11:113
1:34 1:36 7:41 28:44  Accident damage S26
1:34 1:35 7:32 13:29 4:33 9:31 10:56
Accident SS23
Gearbox & went OTL
1:37 1:36 7:33 13:58 4:41 9:52 11:13
1:32 1:31 7:33 13:14 4:29 9:38 10:50
Driveshaft SS5
Accident SS12
1:34 1:35 7:19 13:05 4:46 9:21 10:63
1:39 1:39 7:44 12:49 4:41 10:09 11:01
1:43 1:42 8:11 13:55 5:02 10:43 11:58
Accident SS22
1:38 1:39 7:40 13:41 4:49 10:15 11:18
1:40 1:39 7:50 13:34 4:45 9:42 11:47
1:37  Clutch §S23
1:43 1:41 8:28 15:06 5:19 10:30 12:15
1:43 1:43 8:05 14:48 4:57 10:13 11:40
1:32 1:31 7:18 12:59 4:29 9:09 10:54
1:37 1:37 7:43 13:10 4:53 9:37 11:07
1:51 1:49 8:37 15:08 5:12 10:40 12:20

MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

FINAL CLASSIFICATION

30

Kella
8:28
8:33

8:54

10:00
9:04

8:47
8:47
8:50
9:10
9:06

9:10

9:28
9:21
9:43
9:29
9:10

9:33
10:15
9:54

10:24

10:10

10:28
10:02

9:59
10:05
10:43

10:18
10:49

11:11
10:47

9:54
10:14
11:06

31 32 33 ROAD
Lynague Round Table
St Marks 2

3:57 14:25 11:33 0:00
4:01 14:34 11:29 0:00
4:09 14:27 11:42 1:10 ’
4:42 17:07 13:46 0:00
4:.07 14:45 18:32 0:10
4:06 14:28 11:55 3:10
4:02 14:47 12:.02 1:20
4:05 Mechanical $SS32 .
4:42 15:25 12:10 2:50
4:13 1531 11:57 1:00
4:12 1541 12:29 1:‘;_‘\.
4:20 15:54 12:48 0:40
4:22 15:49 12:61 2:30
4:16 1551 12:28 0:00
4:27 16:07 13:08 0:20
4:15 15:40 12:18 0:00
4:27 16:04 12:49 0:00
4:42 Mechanical SS32

4:42 16:30 13:26 2:30
4:42 17:27 14.01 0:00
Accident SS31

4:42 17:40 14:39 (‘W
4:39 17:13 13:45 0:00
4:42 16:51 13:31 2:40
4:42 17:23 15:35 0:40
4:42 18:26 14:46 0:00
4:42 17:17 13:56 0:00
4:42 18:05 14:23 0:10
4:42 19:14 15:32 0:00
4:42 18:36 15:18 0:00
4:37 16:39 13:41 0:00
4:42 17:34 14:26 0:00
4:42 19:08 15:49 0:10
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23 24 25

Castletown1 Corlea
Castletown2
8 K Vondy 1:40 1:41 7:43
9 J Moxon 1:41 1:39 7:38
D Corris Radiator SA4
1 J Howland Rolled SS5
3 A Senior Accident SS16
M Oxborrow 1:39 1:38 7:46
5 C Fortis 1:41 1:40 7:57
6 M Chamberlain 1:44 1:44 7:58
7 D Cooling 1:44 1:43 8:34
8 H Knobel 1:38 1:38 8:01
69 R Heldoorn 1:49 1:43 8:33
70 E Gregory 1:50 1:39 8:32
71 E Wynne 1:57 1:45 8:11
E3 J Bateson 1:48 1:47 8:37
4 G Handley Head gasket SS8
5 W Schroeder 1:47 1:46 8:42
16,48 Schieffer 1:51 1:50 9:08
77 .Y Kiernan 1:36 1:34 7:58
78 A Tait 1:53 1:47 9:02
4 ]

FINAL CLASSIFICATION

MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

STAGE
26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 ROAD
TholtyWill2 Colden Lynague Round Table
Tynwald Hibernia Kella St Marks 2
13:44 4:50 9:45 11:33 10:51 4:42 18:12 14:52 0:10
13:26 4:46 9:47 11:20 10:56 4:42 17:59 14:17 1:40
13:50 4:47 9:55 11:49 10:42 4:42 18:34 14:35 0:10
14:26 4:53 10:32 11:39 10:44 4:42 18:27 14:45 0:00
14:07 5:00 10:21 11:44 11:.03 4:42 18:44 15:12 0:20
15:28 5:28 11:10 11:26 11:24 4:42 20:06 15:47 0:00
14:17 5:14 10:41 11:53 12:49 4:42 19:52 15:56 2:00
15:23 5:09 10:49 12:55 11:32 4:42 19:51 15:34 2:40
15:01 5:13 Clutch SS28
14:47 5:07 10:43 12:07 11:05 4:42 19:22 15:18 0:00
15:08 5:26 11:06 12:41 11:40 4:42 19:48 16:31 0:00
15:16 5:17 10:27 Stopped after SS28
16:14 5:34 11:25 12:44 11:59 4:42 20:14 15:51 0:00
14:07 4:53 10:09 Mechanical SS29
15:48 5:27 11:39 13:12 12:00 4:42 20:44 16:08 0:00

sults by Tynemouth Computer Services
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

CAR TOTAL Details of penalties

Road penalties

3] 0:10 | 0:10L ATCS;
4 | 110 [ 1:10L ATC28;
7| 0:10 | 0:10L ATC11;
8 | 0:10 [ 0:10L ATC2;
9] 3:10 | 0:10L ATCS6; 3:00L TC118B;
10 | 1:20 | 1:20L ATCS9;
12 | 2:50 | 0:50L ATC4; 0:30L ATCES; 0:30L TC6A; 1:00L ATC28;
14 | 1:00 | 1:00L ATC18;
15 | 0:20 | 0:20L ATC11;
17 | 1:00 | 0:30L SA1 OUT; 0:30L ATC17;
19 | 0:40 | 0:20e SA2 IN; 0:20L SA4 OUT;
20 | 2:30 | 2:30L SA4 OUT;
23 | 0:20 | 0:20L ATC33;
29 | 2:20 |  1:40L TC15A; 0:30p TC16B; 0:10L ATC31;
30 | 2:30 | 1:00L SA4 IN; 1:30L SA4 OUT;
31| 0:10 | 0:10L ATCY;
35 | RET | RET ATC27;
39} 0:10 | 0:10L ATC4, .
40 | OTL | OTL ATC21; 'S
45 | 2:40 | 1:20e TC6A; 1:20L TC21A;
46 | 0:40 | 0:40e TC6A;
50 | 0:10 | 0:10L ATC12;
51 | 1:10 | 1:10L SA1 OUT;
57 | 0:10 | O0:10L ATC4;
58 | 0:10 | 0:10L ATC4;
59 | 1:40 | 1:40L SA2 IN;
60 | RET | RET SA4 IN;
61 | RET | RET  ATCS;
63 | 0:10 | 0:10L ATC4;
64 | 0:10 | 0:10L ATC4;
66 | 0:20 | 0:20e ATC2S5;
68 | 2:00 | 2:00L TC6B;
69 | 2:40 | 0:30L ATCS; 2:10L SA5 OUT;
75 | RET | RET  SA7 IN;
e - early penalty
L - lateness penalty ‘2
p - engine not running or pushed in Parc Ferme g
Results Final at 18:00 on 16 Sep 94. -14--
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
Awards List

First overall: The Manx Trophies to driver and co-driver, the Manx Rally Trophy to the driver ,and £500.
Number 1 Malcolm Wilson (GB) Bryan Thomas (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

Second overall: The Manx Rose Bowl to the driver, a trophy donated by Lombard North Central to the
co-driver, and £400.
Number 2 Kenny McKinstry (GB) Robbie Philpott (GB) Subaru Legacy RS

Third overall: The Manx Coronet to the driver, a trophy donated by Duckhams Ltd to the co-driver and
£300.
Number 4 Dieter Depping (NL) Peter Thul (D) Ford Escort Cosworth 4x4

Fourth overall: The Manx Cup to the driver, and £250.
Number 14 Martin Rowe (GB) Chris Wood (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

Fifth overall: £200.
Number 10 David Llewellin (GB) lan Grindrod ({GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi

Sixth overall: £150. .
,QNumber 7 Stephen Finlay (GB) Campbell Roy (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

Seventh overall: £140.
Number 9 Frank Meagher (IRL) Pat Moloughney (IRL) Ford Escort Cosworth

Eighth overali: £130.

Number 24 Mark Higgins (GB) Cliff Simmons (GB) Honda Civic VTI

Ninth overall: £120.

Number 17 Mark Lovell (GB) Duncan McMath (GB) Toyota Celica GT4

Tenth overall: £110.

Number 23 Philip Young (GB) Gordon Noble (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

First class N1: £150.

Number 47 Les Andrew (GB) Brian Heather (GB) Peugeot 205 Rallye

Second class N1: £100.

Number 54 Harry Cathcart (GB) Kenneth Weir (GB) Suzuki Swift
f‘l’hird class N1: £50.

Number 66 Miles Chamberlain (GB) Andrew Allen (GB) Citroen AX Sport

First class N2: £150.

Number 24 Mark Higgins (GB) Cliff Simmons (GB) Honda Civic VTI

Second class N2: £100.

Number 58 Kevin Vondy (GB) Paul Sayers (GB) Vauxhall Nova GTE

Third class N2: £50.

Number 64 Malcolm Oxborrow (GB) Peter Chapman {GB) Rover Metro GTI 16v

First class N3: £150.

Number 46 Stephen Cotton (GB) Graham Bisset (GB) Vauxhall Astra GTE 16V

Second class N3: £100.

Number 56 Soren Andersen (DK) Henrik Vestergaard (DK) Opel Kadett GSi 16V

Results Final at 18:00 on 16 Sep 94. -15--
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
Awards List (continued)

Third class N3: £50.
Number 41 Daren Herring (GB) lan Allsop (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi 16V

First class N4: £150.
Number 14 Martin Rowe (GB) Chris Wood (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

Second class N4: £100.
Number 17 Mark Lovell (GB) Duncan McMath (GB) Toyota Celica GT4

Third class N4: £50.
Number 23 Philip Young (GB) Gordon Noble (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

First class Ab: £150.
Number 30 David Higgins (GB) Michael Park (GB) Peugeot 106 Rallye

First class A6: £150.
Number 55 Nigel Arnfield (GB) Miles Whitelock (GB) Opel Corsa GSi

Second class A6: £100.
Number 6 Antonis Jeropoulos (CY) Theodoros Vassiliades (CY) Vauxhall Nova GSi

First class A7: £150.
Number 10 David Llewellin (GB) lan Grindrod (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi

Second class A7: £100.
Number 19 Bruno Arntsen {(N) Geir Kirkhorn (N) Opel Astra GSi 16V

Third class A7: £50.
Number 27 Geoffrey Stewart (GB) Peter Murray (GB) Vauxhall Astra GSi

First class A8: £150.
Number 1 Malcolm Wilson (GB) Bryan Thomas (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

Second class A8: £100.
Number 2 Kenny McKinstry (GB) Robbie Philpott (GB) Subaru Legacy RS

Third class A8: £50.
Number 4 Dieter Depping {NL) Peter Thul (D) Ford Escort Cosworth 4x4

For the best performance by a Group A car: a silver trophy to the driver and the G.H. Corlett Trophy to
the co-driver.
Number 1 Malcolm Wilson (GB) Bryan Thomas (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

For the best performance by a Group N car: a silver trophy.
Number 14 Martin Rowe (GB) Chris Wood (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

Best mixed crew: Trophies to driver and co-driver presented by Marina Bookshop, Douglas.

Number 45 David Craine (GB) Elaine Bell (GB) Volkswagen Golf GTi

Best Lady Driver: The Hazel Christian Memorial Trophy.

Number 49 Patricia Laverty (GB) Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4

To the best newcomer driver: a trophy presented by G.R.M. Moore.

Number 4 Dieter Depping (NL) Ford Escort Cosworth 4x4
Results Final at 18:00 on 16 Sep 94. --16--
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
Awards List (continued)

To the driver having the least penalties for the first leg: a trophy presented by H.D.N. Hanson.
Number 1 Malcolm Wilson (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

To the driver having the least penalties for the second leg: a trophy presented by P.L. Dudley.
Number 1 Malcolm Wilson (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

To the driver having the least pénalties for the third leg: a trophy presented by W.K. Leece.
Number 1 Malcoim Wilson (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

For the best performance by a crew, both members of which have previously competed in an International
Rally: a trophy presented by Dr W.E. Pycraft.
Number 1 Malcolm Wilson (GB) Bryan Thomas (GB) Ford Escort Cosworth

For the best performance by a crew, no member of which have previously competed in an International
Rally: (i) a trophy presented by J.W.L. Stott; (ii} the IRDC Newcomers’ Award plus one year’s free
membership.

Number 49 Patricia Laverty (GB) Ruth McCracken {GB) Ford Sierra Sapphire 4x4

To the highest placed driver in the general classification who is of Manx birth and has been resident in
” the Isle of Man throughout the two years immediately prior to the date of the Rally: a trophy presented
by J.F. Leece.
Number 45 David Craine (GB) Volkswagen Golf GTi

Star of the Rally Award presented to a competitor chosen by a committee appointed by the organisers,
whose outstanding efforts or achievements are deemed to merit some recognition.
Number 4 Dieter Depping (NL) Ford Escort Cosworth 4x4

Spirit of the Rally Award presented to the person (whether a competitor or not) chosen by a committee
appointed by the organisers, whose outstanding efforts or achievements are deemed to merit some

recognition.

Number 68 Holger Knobel (D) Bernd Krause (D) Volkswagen Golf 16V

Mintex best improvement on seeding: £200.

Number 71 Emlyn Wynne (GB) lan Bevan (GB) Suzuki Swift GTI
Results Final at 18:00 on 16 Sep 94. -17--
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Douglas Brandyweli1 Garey St. Marks Devils Elbw W Baldwin 1
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
1 1:27 8 4:.12 1 449 8 14:10 1 8:28 1 9:39
2 1:27 2 417 2 456 2 14:12 2 8:29 8 943
8 1:27 1 4:19 7 457 1 14:14 8 8:31 2 9:53
7 1:29 7 421 8 4.57 9 14:35 7 8:38 7 957
4 1:30 9 424 11 4:58 7 14:37 4 8:46 9 10:07
9 1:31 10 4:25 10 5:03 14 14:41 1M 8:55 3 10:11
3 1:34 14 4:25 14 5:03 4 14:43 14 8:55 14 10114
10 1:34 4 4:.27 9 5:.04 11 1455 3 8:57 4 10:23
11 1:35 11 4:28 15 5:11 10 14:59 10 8:57 15 10:25
14 1:35 25 4:31 25 5:13 1% 15:10 15 9:02 5 10:38
Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12
Brandywell2 Round Table Tosaby Devils Elbw W Baldwin 2 Creg-Ny-Baa
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
1 4:.09 1 11:11 1 410 1 8:21 1 9:34 2 346
2 4.3 8 11:15 8 4:.12 8 824 2 943 1 3:47
8 4:14 2 11:17 7 4:16 2 8:28 7 9:53 4 3:50
7 4:15 7 11:25 2 47 7 8:28 4 957 7 350
4 4:.18 4 11:32 4 4:18 4 831 3 10:04 11 3:52
3 4:21 3 11:62 3 422 3 8:44 14 10:14 8 3.53
9 422 14 11:56 9 4:26 11  8:49 15 10:25 3 354
11 4:22 10 12:01 11 4:26 14 8:55 10 10:29 14 3:54
10 4:24 15 12:02 14 4:29 9 8:58 17 10:36 10 3:56
14 4:27 17 12:23 10 4:30 10 9:01 24 10:40 15  4:01
Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15 Stage 16 Stage 17 Stage 18
Maughold 1 St Judes Killane 1 Eyreton Glen Roy Maughold 2
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
1  3:05 1 8:06 1  6:40 1 924 1  4:36 2 3:15
2 3:.06 8 8:15 2 6:46 2 9:30 2 4:38 1 3:16
8 3:07 2 8:16 8 6:46 7 9:33 7 4:38 4 3:16
4 3:.08 4 8:17 4 6:49 4 940 9 445 7 316
7 3:.09 7 8:19 9 7.0 14 9:47 4 447 3 3.8
10 3:12 11 8:36 14 7:01 3 952 10 4:49 11 3:20
14  3:12 3 8:37 3 7:03 11  9:54 11 4:51 9 321
11 3:13 10 8:40 11 7:03 10 9:58 15 4:51 15  3:22
3 316 15 8:42 10 7:07 15 10:00 3 453 10 3:23
15 3:18 9 8:53 15 7:1 9 10:06 23 4:54 17 3:28
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

Stage 19 Stage 20 Stage 21 Stage 22 Stage 23 Stage 24
Regaby Killane 2 TholtyWill1 Crogga Castletown1 Castletown2
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
1  4:34 1 7:03 1 3:44 1 321 1 1:19 1 1:20
2 44 4 710 2 3:48 4 3:23 2 121 2 121
4 4:41 2 7:13 4 3:48 2 3:24 7 1:21 4 1:21
7 4:42 7 7:15 7 3:48 7 3:25 4 1:22 7 1:22
3 4:50 9 7:20 9 3:55 9 3:30 9 1.23 9 1:24
9 4:50 11 7:20 10 3:55 11 3:31 11 1:24 11 1:24
10 4:50 3 7:24 11 3:55 3 3:32 3 1:25 14 1:24
11 4:51 10 7:26 14 3:55 10 3:34 10 1:25 3 125
15 4:52 14 7:28 3 357 14 3:.35 14 1:25 10 1:25
17 4:58 15  7:29 15 3:57 15  3:37 15 1:26 23 1:27
Stage 25 Stage 26 Stage 27 Stage 28 Stage 29 Stage 30
Corlea Tynwald TholtyWill2 Hibernia Colden Kella
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
1 5:56 1 10:50 1 3:M 2 757 1 9:05 -1 8:28
2 601 2 10:56 2 347 9 8:00 2 9:05 2 833
’ 7 6:01 4 11:04 7 3:52 1 802 7 917 9 8:47
4 6:07 9 11:10 14 3:54 14 8:04 9 9:28 10 8:47
8 610 14 11:12 11 3:55 11 8:07 10 9:28 11 8:50
3 6:13 11 11:15 4 3:56 7 810 4 9:29 4 8:54
14  6:15 17 11:37 9 3:56 4 8:19 14 9:33 7 9:04
11 6:16 24 11:37 17 3:68 10 8:20 17 9:35 14 9:06
10 6:24 12 11:44 10 4:03 24 8:25 11 9:46 12 910
17 6:25 23 11:44 23 4:08 17 8:29 24  9:46 17 910
Stage 31 Stage 32 Stage 33
Lynague St Marks 2 Round Table
No. Time No. Time No. Time
1 3:57 1 14:25 2 11:29
4:01 4 14:27 1 11:33
10 4:02 9 14:28 4 11:42
11 4:.05 2 14:34 9 11:55
9 4.06 7 14:45 14 11:57
7 4:.07 10 14:47 10 12:02
' 4 409 12 15:25 12 12:10
17 412 14 15:31 24 12:18
14 4:13 24 15:40 22 12:28
24  4:15 17 15:41 17 12:29
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Douglas Brandyweli1 Garey St. Marks Devils Elbw W Baldwin 1
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
1 0:01:27 2 0:05:44 1 0:10:35 1 0:24:49 1 0:33:17 1 0:42:56
2 0:01:27 1 0:05:46 2 0:10:40 2 0:24:52 2 0:33:21 8 0:43:10
7 0:01:29 8 0:05:49 8 0:10:46 8 0:24:56 8 0:33:27 2 0:43:.14
4 0:01:30 7 0:05:50 7 0:10:47 7 0:25:24 7 0:34:02 7 0:43:59
9 0:01:31 9 0:05:55 9 0:10:59 9 0:25:34 14 0:34:39 14 0:44:53
3 0:01:34 4 0:05:57 11 0:11:01 14 0:25:44 11 0:34:51 4 0:45:18
10 0:01:34 10 0:05:59 10 0:11:02 11 0:25:56 4 0:34:55 15 0:46:00
11 0:01:35 14 0:06:00 14 0:11:03 10 0:26:01 10 0:34:58 9 0:46:14
14 0:01:35 11 0:06:03 25 0:11:19 4 0:26:09 15 0:35:35 10 0:46:24
16 0:01:35 25 0:06:06 16 0:11:22 25 0:26:32 25 0:35:38 25 0:46:38
Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12
Brandywell2 Round Table Tosaby Devils Elbw W Baldwin 2 Creg-Ny-Baa
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
1 0:47:05 1 0:58:16 1 1:02:26 1 1:10:47 1 1:20:21 1 1:24:.08
8 0:47:24 8 0:58:39 8 1:02:51 8 1:11:15 2 1:21:112 2 1:24:58 :
2 0:47:27 2 0:58:44 2 1:03:01 2 1:11:29 7 1:22:26 7 1:26:16 t)
7 0:48:14 7 0:59:39 7 1:03:55 7 1:12:33 8 1:22:39 8 1:26:32
14 0:49:20 4 1:01:08 4 1:05:26 4 1:13:57 4 1:23:54 4 1:27:44
4 0:49:36 14 1:01:16 14 1:05:45 14 1:14:40 14 1:24:54 14 1:28:48
15 0:50:34 15 1:02:36 15 1:07:07 3 1:16:04 3 1:26:08 3 1:30:02
9 0:50:36 3 1:02:58 3 1:07:20 15 1:16:30 15 1:26:55 15 1:30:56
10 0:50:48 9 1:03:30 9 1:07:56 9 1:16:54 10 1:28:09 10 1:32:05
3 0:51:06 10 1:04:09 10 1:08:39 10 1:17:40 24 1:28:56 11 1:33:02
Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15 Stage 16 Stage 17 Stage 18
Maughold 1 St Judes Killane 1 Eyreton Glen Roy Maughold 2
No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time No. Time
1 1:27:13 1 1:35:19 1 1:41:59 1 1:51:23 1 1:55:59 1 1:59:15
2 1:28:04 2 1:36:20 2 1:43:06 2 1:52:36 2 1:57:14 2 2:00:29
7 1:29:25 7 1:37:44 8 1:44:40 7 1:54:51 7 1:59:29 7 2:02:45
8 1:29:39 8 1:37:54 7 1:45:18 4 1:55:38 4 2:00:25 4 2:03:41
4 1:30:52 4 1:39:09 4 1:45:58 14 1:58:06 3 2:03:43 3 2:07:01
14 1:32:00 14 1:41:18 14 1:48:19 3 1:58:50 14 2:04:38 15 2:08:20
3 1:33:18 3 1:41:5% 3 1:48:58 15 2:00:07 15 2:04:58 14 2:08:29 ‘;
15 1:34:14 15 1:42:56 15 1:50:07 10 2:01:02 10 2:05:51 10 2:09:14
10 1:35:17 10 1:43:57 10 1:51:04 11 2:01:48 11 2:06:39 11 2:09:59
11 1:36:15 11 1:44:51 11 1:51:54 24 2:03:13 24 2:08:20 24 2:11:50
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Stage 19
Regaby

No. Time
1 2:03:49
2 2:05:10
7 2:07:27
4 2:08:22
3 2:11:61
15 2:13:12
14 2:13:29
10 2:14:04
11 2:14:50
24 2:16:52

Stage 25
Corlea
No. Time
1 2:26:32

2 2:28:18
9 7 23039
4 2:31:33
3 2:35:47
14 2:37:31
10 2:38:13
11 2:38:40
24 2:42:02
17 2:42:15

Stage 31
Lynague
No. Time
1 3:10:35
2 3:12:.37
7 3:18:14
4 3:18:34
14 3:23:33
10 3:24:38
11 3:24:38
9 3:28:18
17 3:29:16
24 3:29:27

MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

Stage 20
Killane 2

No.

WH NN =

15
14
10
11
24

Time

2:10:52
2:12:23
2:14:42
2:15:32
2:19:15
2:20:41
2:20:57
2:21:30
2:22:10
2:24:33

Stage 26
Tynwald

No.
1
2
4
7
14
1
10
24

17
9

Time

2:37:22
2:39:14
2:42:37
2:43:44
2:48:43
2:49:55
2:49:58
2:53:39
2:53:52
2:54:01

Stage 32
St Marks 2

No.

Time

3:25:00
3:27:11
3:32:59
3:33:01
3:39:04
3:39:25
3:42:46
3:44:57
3:45:07
3:49:15

Stage 21
TholtyWill1

No.

Time

2:14:36
2:16:11
2:18:30
2:19:20
2:23:12
2:24:38
2:24:52
2:25:25
2:26:05
2:28:39

Stage 27
TholtyWill2

No.

NN =

4
14
1
10
17
24

9

Time

2:41:03
2:43:01
2:47:36
2:47:43
2:52:37
2:53:50
2:54.01
2:57:50
2:57:51
2:57:57

Stage 33
Round Table

No.

OC~NO,~,pAN=

17
23

Time

3:36:33
3:38:40
3:44:43
3:51:01
3:51:27
3:51:31
3:54:41
3:57:25
3:57:26
4:02:23

S

No.

tage 22

Crogga
Time
2:17:57
2:19:35
2:21:55
2:22:43
2:26:44
2:28:15
2:28:27
2:28:59
2:29:36
2:32:26

Stage 28
Hibernia

No.
1
2
7
4
14
1
10
9

24
17

Time

2:49:05
2:50:58
2:55:46
2:56:02
3:00:41
3:01:57
3:02:21
3:05:57
3:06:16
3:06:19

Stage 23

Castletown
No. Time

1 2:19:16
2 2:20:56
7 2:23:16
4 2:24:05
3 2:28:09
15 2:29:41
14 2:29:52
10 2:30:24
11 2:31:00
24 2:33:56

Stage 29
Colden
No. Time
1 2:58:10
2 3:00:03
7 3:05:03
4 3:05:31
14 3:10:14
11 3:11:43
10 3:11:49
9 3:15:25
17 3:15:54
24 3:16:02

Stage 24

Castletown2
No. Time

1 2:20:36
2 2:22:17
7 2:24:38
4 2:25:26
3 2:29:34
15 2:31:12
14 2:31:16
10 2:31:49
11 2:32:24
24 2:35:26

Stage 30

Kella

No. Time
3:06:38
3:08:36
3:14:07
4 3:14:25
14 3:19:20
11 3:20:33
10 3:20:36
9 3:24:12
17 3:25:04
24 3:25:12

NN -
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
STAGE PERFORMANCES UP TO STAGE 33

STAGE WINNERS

SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS

NI RAON 2

SS 10:
SS 11:
SS 12:
SS 13:
SS 14:
SS 15:
SS 16:
SS 17:
SS 18:
SS 19:
SS 20:
SS 21:
SS 22
SS 23:
SS 24
SS 25:
SS 26:
SS 27:
SS 28:
SS 29:
SS 30:
SS 31:
SS 32:
SS 33:

Malcolm Wilson (1), Kenny McKinstry (2) & Bertie Fisher (8)
Bertie Fisher (8)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Bertie Fisher (8)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcoim Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Kenny McKinstry (2)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Kenny McKinstry (2)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Kenny McKinstry (2)
Malcolm Wilson (1) & Kenny McKinstry (2)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Malcolm Wilson (1)
Kenny McKinstry (2)

-
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

STAGE POSITIONS

N
w
F=N
()]
()]
~
(¢ ]
©

No. Driver 1 10
1 Malcolm Wilson 27
2 Kenny McKinstry 6 1
8 Bertie Fisher 3
4 Dieter Depping -
7 Stephen Finlay -
9 Frank Meagher -
10 David Llewellin -
14 Martin Rowe - -
11 Alister McRae - - -
3 Tommi Makinen - - -
15 Gwyndaf Evans - - -
12 Gary Leece - - - -
17 Mark Lovell - - - - R _
24 Mark Higgins - - - - - -
23 Philip Young - - - - - -
Q 25 Dominic Buckley - - - - - - - -
22 Hideaki Miyoshi - - - - - - - -
16 Jonny Milner - - - - - - - .
5 Sebastian Lindholm
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Note: where several competitors are equal fastest on a stage
all of them are credited with a fastest time for that stage.

RALLY LEADERS

Stage 1: Malcolm Wilson (1) & Kenny McKinstry (2)
Stage 2: Kenny McKinstry (2)

Stages 3-33: Malcolm Wilson (1)
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
TIME CHART
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage.

" "

=" indicates same time as car(s) above.

(40

STAGE

POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1 1 8 1 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
2 2= 2 2 2 2 8 2 8 8 8 2 1 2 8 2 2 2
3 8= 1 7 1 8 2 8 2 7 2 7 4 8 2 8= 7 7=
4 7 7 8= 9 7 7 7 7 2 7= 4 7= 4 4 4 4 9
5 4 9 1 7 4 9 4 4 4 4 3 1 7 7 9 14 4
6 g 10 10 14 11 3 3 3 3 3 14 8 10 1N 4= 3 10
7 3 4= 14= 4 14= 14 9 14 9 1 15 3 14= 3 3 1 11
8 | 10= 4 9 N 3 4 11= 10 11= 14 10 14= 11 10 11= 10 16=
9 |11 1 1 10 10= 15 10 15 14 9 17 10 3 158 10 158 3
10 { 14= 25 25 15 15 5 14 17 10 10 24 15 15 g 15 9 23
11 16= 5 16 26 46 24 5 16 15 15 11 9 8 24 17 17 17
12 | 2= 24= 24= 3 25 17 25 12 17 17 12 24 17 12 24 24 19
13 5 16 5 5 5 19 16 24= 16 19 23 23 24= 23 23 19 24
14 [15= 18= 18 24 16 23 15 19 19= 23 19 17 23 17 12 23 655
15 [17= 15 26= 17 19 25 24= 20 24= 24 20 19= 12 14 19 22 27
16 | 18= 26 19 16 23 20 19 23 12 27 27 30 27 22 22 12
17 |12 19 17 19 17 27 23 9 23 12 22 31= 19 19 7 3
18 |23 22 23 20= 24= 22 12 22 20 22 29= 22 31= 27 20 55=
19 |24= 3 22 23 27 30 17= 29 22 55 8 27= 55 31 27= 20
20 |26 17= 4 20 5B5= 20= 30 29 20 30 55 22 29 585= 27
21 | 27= 23= 20 22 10 22 27 30 29= 55 29 29= 55 31 30
22 | 42= 20 3 56 29= 29 55 27 30=39 20 20 39 32 32
23 |20 29= 55 31 39 30= 39 55= 31 37 39 39= 40 6 39=
24 | 22= 27 30 29 45 27 45 45 32 44 32 40 32 49= 29
25 [ 31= 30 44= 30 3 5= 32 39 44 42 45 30 42 40 37
26 |30 55 31 39 16 3 =32 39 32 40 32 33 35 42
27 6 3 29 45 32 39 60 37= 6 45= 42 45 46 39 45
28 | 19= 39 45= 32 37 45= 40 44 45 60= 60 60 41 45 46
29 | 32= 40 27 6 11 40 M 51 37 31 49 4 6 b56= 59
30 | 39= 45= 43 9 60 32 B5B1= 42 46= 46 b56= 42= 45= 46 40
31 | 60= 43 39 37 40 35 6 6 40 40 59 b1 49= 33 6
32 |29 42 32 42 44 37= 37= 46= 42 6 37 59 56 37 41
33 |33 46 6 = 42 51= 31 3 33 51 3 35 35 41 49
34 | 43= 44 51 33 46 59= 42 40= 41 56 41= 37 51 42= 35
35 | 55= 60= 40 51 59 60 35 60= 51 49 48= 58= 77 59 51=
36 | 41 6 46= 56 6 6 49 77= 60 58 46 46 37 51 56 =
37 | 44= 51 56 60 49 42= 41 59 77 35 6 49= 50 63 33
38 |35 59= 49 36 56 46 56 66 35 65= 58= 6 69= 48 64
39 | B1= 37 42 40 58 56 59= 33 56= 77 33 63 48 30 48
40 | 56= 35 60= 58 33 33 46 35= 49 33 51= 65= 68= 77 77
41 |40 b56= 59 59 35 49 77 49= 59 50 54 77= 58 64 54
42 | 77= 68 35 41 66 68 64 50= 58 64= 68 56 63 68 5B8=
43 |37 33 33 47 77 48 33 41 64 68 57 54 64 658 656=
44 | 48= 49= 48= 54 64 41 48 64 50 48 64= 50 65 47 70
45 | 64= 41 37 48 41 63 58 58 68 9 66= 33 47 70 66
46 |46 48= 68= 67 68 64= 65 65 48 41 77 64= 54 50 71
47 | 69= 57 58 51 58 bB50 71= 54= B4= 47 47 66= b4 68 E
48 | 45 61 63 66 77= 68 48 47 47 63 71 71 65 47 -
49 |49 64 61 54 71 63 57 63 63 71 66 69 71 75
50 | 560= 50 64= 63= 567 66 63= 65 66 67 70 67 66 50
51 | 58= 58 41 47 65 71 54 66 75 52 68 67 67 67=
52 | 68= 77= 77= 57 B0 47 75= 67 67 50 52 75= 75 52
53 |47 63 47 67 66= 54 47 75 70 65= 57= 52 57 69
54 | 656= 66 67 62 47 67 67= 70 71= 75= 75= 70 69 73
55 | 75= 47 T1= 74 67 57 66 71=73 70 48 78 52 57
66 | 54 65 54 71 54 75 70 52 52 69 67 73 78 76 14
57 | 567= 32 57 7 75 52 62 69 657= 12 69 76 73 78
58 | 67= 54 66 69 52 70 73 73=76 78 78= 20 76=
59 [ 69 71 65 76 74 78 76 76 69 73 73 30 29
60 | 61= 67 12 73 69 73 69 57 78 76 76 60
61 |74 52 75 70 70= 76 78 78 59
62 |52 75= b2 78 73 69 68
63 | 66= 76 74 50 76
64 | 71= 74 70 48 78
65 |76 69 76 12 44
66 |63 73 73 12
67 {73 78 78 6
68 |70 70 69
69 |78 12 50
70
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
TIME CHART
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage.

=" indicates same time as car(s) above.

STAGE
POSN 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 30 31 32
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 1 2 4 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 9 2= 2 2 4
3 = 4= 2 4= 2 7= 4= 7= 4 7 1 7 9 10 9
4 = 7 7 7= 7 4 7 4 9 14 14 9 10= 11 2
5 3 3 9 9 9 9 9 9 14 N 1" 10= 11 9 7
6 | 11 9= 11= 10= 11 1 M= 3 N 7 4 4 7 10
7 g 10= 3 11= 3 3 14= 14 17 9= 4 14 7 4 12
8 115 11 10 14= 10 10= 3 11 24= 17 10 17 14 17 14
9110 15 14 3 14 14= 10= 10 12 10 24 M 12 14 24
10 |17 17 15 156= 15 16 23 17 23= 23 17 24= 17= 24 17
11 (23 14 17 12 12 12 12 12 10 19 12 12 24= 22 20
12 124 20 12 17 17 17= 17= 24 20 24 23 20 20 19 22
13 |12 24= 24 24 24 23= 19 19 27 27 27= 22 19 20 19

14 {19= 23 23 19 20 27= 27= 20 19 20 22 23 23 23 27
16 |27 12 18 23 27= 20 20 23= 22 30 19 29 27 27= 23
16 |20 19 20 27= 19 24= 24= 27 29 22 30 19 22 55 30
17 | 85= 27= 22 20 23 19 15 29 30 29 20 27= 30 42 55

18 |30 22 27 22 6855 22= 22= 30 46 42 29 30 5B5= 45
19 |22 29 585 30 22 42= 42= 22 55 55= 55 42 45 6
20 |29 30= 29 29 29= 55= B5= 55 7 37 45 45 6 42
21 | 39= 32= 30 55= 30= 29 30 45 45= 41 37 55 42 49
22 132 39 32= 39 32= 30= 6 32 b6 46= 56 37 46 46
Q 23 114 585 39 32 39= 35 29= 37 42 6 42 46 37 33
24 | 40= 40 46 42 42 37= 77= 41 59 50 50O 656 56 56
26 {46 33 49 35 37 45= 37 42= 37 45 6 33 29 41
26 |41 46= 37 37= 35 6 45= 59 50 59= 58 41= 49 59
27 |37 37 56 40= 77= 33= 32 49 49 64 59 6 33 50
28 |49= 35 35 49 45 77= 33= 35 58 49 41 49 41 58
29 |42 42 42 56= 46 41 35=566 64 58 64 59 64 47
30 | B1= 49= 45 6 656= B1= 41= 568= 47 56 46 67 47 65
31 | 59 58 6 41 6 656= 56 46 6 656= 77= 58 65 64
32 |35 45 59 46= 41 32 64 64 41 77= 54 65 54 54
33 | 456= 56= 41 48= 33 49= 68= 50 66 54 49 54 50 66
34 | 68= 6 33 51 49= 68= 46 6 77= 33 66 66 58 57
36 |66 41 51=-33 51 46 49= 65 33 66 75 50 59 52
36 {33 59 58 64= 64 64= 50= 66 68 47 52 64 66 1
37 |48 48 64 59 47 50 659= 77=65 71 65 68 71 73
38 | 64= 64 50 58 658= 58= 70= 68 71 69 33 47 &7 69
39 |60 51 48 50 68= 59 65 54 B4 57 57 71 52 68
40 | 54= 77= 47 54 65 65= 5652 47 70 70 68 52 67 67
41 | 77= 68 68= 68 50 47 58= 71= 52 68 47 57 69 76

42 |68 50 66 47 59 5B2= 47 33 57 12 71= 73 73 78
43 |65 66 71 45 66 54= 54 52 73=75 69 76 76
44 6 54 54 71 54 66 67=70 75 52 73 69 78
45 |71 71= 57 65 69 67= 69=69 69 73 67 78 68
46 {66 47 65 &7 52 75 66 67 67 78 76
ﬂ 47 {47 65=52 75 75 73 71 &7 78 67 78
48 | 67= 69= 67 66 67 69 75 73=76 76
49 |57 57 69 73 71 70 73 75 35
50 |75 52 73= 52 57 57 78= 78
61 {62 67 75 67 73 76= 57 76
52 |69 75 78 76 76 78 76
63 | 73= 73 76 69 78 71
54 |70 78 70 78 70
65 |78 76 40 70
56 |76 70 77 77
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

STAGE CHART

Cumulative positions after each stage (Including all additional penalties).

=" indicates same total as car(s) above.

STAGE
POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 M 12 13 14 15 16 17
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2= 1 2 2 2 8 8 8 8 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 7 8 8 8 8 2 2 2 2 2 7 7 7 7 8 7 7
4 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 7 4 4
5 9 9 9 9 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 3
6 3 4 N 14 11 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 3 14
7 110= 10 10 11 4 15 15 15 15 3 3 3 3 3 3 15 15
8 | 11 14 14 10 10 9 9 3 3 15 15 15 15 15 15 10 10
9 | 14= 11 25 4 15 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 1 11
10 | 16= 25 16 25 25 25 3 10 10 10 24 11 11 11 11 24 24
11 | 26= 16 15 15 ] 3 25 24 24 24 11 24= 24 24 24 17 17
12 5 = 5 5 5 1 1 19 N 1 17 17 17 17 17 23 23
13 | 156= 18 24 24 16 5 5 1 17 17 19 23 23 23 23 19 19
14 | 17= 24 4 16 24 24 24 17= 19 19 23 19 19 19 19 9 9
15 | 18= 156 18 17 3 19 19 16 16 23 20 20 20 9 9 22 22
16 8 3 286 3 17 17 17 23 23 20 22 9 9 22 22 27 27
17 (12= 26 17 19 19 23 23 20 20 22 9 22 22 27 27 55 55
18 | 23 17 19= 23 23 16 16 22 22 27 27 27 27 29 585 N 39
19 | 24= 23 23 22 20 20 20 27 27 29 29 29 29 6565 3 39 20
20 |26 22 22 20= 22 22 22 29 29 555 55 30 65 39 39 20 32
21 | 27= 19= 3 29 27 27 27 55 55 30 30 6585 30 31 20 32 45
22 |42= 20 20 30 46 55 5B5 30 30 39 39 39 39 20 32 45 40
23 |20 27 29 27 685 29 29 39 39 31 31 31 31 32 45 40 42 Q‘Y
24 | 22= 29 30 55 29 30 30 3 31 32 32 32 32 45 40 42 46 “
26 | 31= 30 27 31 31 31 31 32 32 45 45 45 45 40 42 46 37
26 |30 55 65 45 30 39 39 45 45 46 37 37 37 42 46 37 6
27 6 31 3t 44 45 46 46 46 46 37 46 46 42 46 37 6 656
28 | 19= 39 45 43 39 44 32 40 40 40 44 42 40 37 6 656 35
29 | 32= 42 44 39 44 32 45 42 37 44 42 40 46 6 66 35 33
30 |39= 43 43 40 32 42 42 60= 42 42 40 60 60 656 35 33 651
31 |60= 40 39 42 42 45 40 37 60 60 60 6 6 35 33 51 49
32 |29 60 40 51 51 40 37 44 44 6 6 656 56 33 51 49 41
33 |33 45= 6 46= 40 37= 60 56 56 B56=56 35 35 51 49 41 30
34 |43= 6 42 60 656 60 44 59 59 59 35 33 51 49 M4 30 58
35 | 65= 44 51 56 37 56 56 35 35 33 33 51 33 41 58 58 77
36 |41 46 46= 35 60 33 59 33 6 35 51 49 49 58 77 77 64
37 | 44= 51 60 49 33 659 33 6 33 51 49 41 41 77 30 64 65
38 |3 35 656 33 35 35 35 b1 51 41 41 58 58 64 64 65 29
39 | 51= 56= 35 32 59 6 6 41 49 49 58 77 77 30 65 29 47
40 | b6= 33 49 37= 41 68 58 49= 41 68 77 64 64 65 47 47 b4
41 |40 37= 33 59= 48 41 41 58 58 77 64 65 65 47 63 54 66
42 [ 77= 59 32 68 58 49 49 77 77 64 65 47 47 54 54 66 68
43 | 37 41 37= 48 6 51 51 64 64 47 47 54 54 63= 29 68 71
44 | 48= 68= 59= 41 47 47 47 47 47 65 54 63 63 66 66 71 67
45 | 64= 49 68 77 49 77 77 65 65 B4 63 66 66 71 68 67 48
46 |46 48 48 61= 54 B4= 64 54 b4 63 66 71 71 68 71 48 75
47 | 69= 64 41 64 68 64 54 63 63 66 71 67 67 67 67 75 57
48 |45 32 77 58 57 b7= 57 587 57 71 67 657 68 57 &7 57 52 ‘L
49 |49 77= 61= 47 77 65 65 66 66 67 57 68 57 75 48 52 70
50 | 50= 567 64 63 64 63 63 71 71 57 68 75 75 48 75 70 50
51 |58= 60 658 67 63 66 66 67 67 75 75 52 62 B2 52 560 73
52 [68= 61= 47 54= 66 67 67 68 75 68 52 48 48 70 70 73 12
53 |47 58 63 66 71 71 71 52 52 52 48 70 70 73 73 12 76
54 | 656= 47 57 71= 67 52 68 75 68 48 70 73 73 69 60O 76 69
65 | 76= 66 b54= 67 65 75 52 76 48 73 73 76 76 76 69 69 78
56 |54 66 66 65 75 74 75 73 76 70=76 69 69 50 76 78 59
67 | 57= 564 71= 75 62 68 74 48 73 76 69 50 50 78 78 59
58 | 67= 63 67 52 74 76 76 70 70 69 50 78 78 12 12
59 |59 71 65 6 76 69 73 69 69 78 78 12 12 59 59
60 {61=67 75 74 73 73 69 78 78 50 12 59 59
61 |74 75 52 76 69 70 70 BO 50 12 59
62 {52 62 74 73 70 78 78 12 12
63 | 66= 69 76 69 78 48 48
64 |71= 74 73 70 50 60 80
65 176 76= 69 78 12 12 12
66 163 73 70 12
67 |73 78 78 50
68 {70 70 12
69 {78 12 50O
70
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20
STAGE CHART

Cumulative positions after each stage (Including all additional penalties).
" =" indicates same total as car(s) above.

STAGE
POSN 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 4
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 14
5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10
6 | 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 11 11 11 11 11 10 10 7
7114 14 14 14 14 14 14 10 10 10 10 10 10 11= 9 9
8 |10 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 24 17 9 9 9 9 17 24
9 {11 11 11 1 11 AR 11 24 17 24 24 17 17 17 24 17
10 {24 24 24 24 24 24 24 17 9 9 17 24 24 24 23 23
11 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 9 23 23 23 23 23 23 19 19
12 |23 23 23 23 9 9 9 23 19 19 19 19 19 19 27 22
13 9 9 9 9 23 23 23 19 27 27 27 27 27 27 22 27
14 | 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 27 22 22 22 22 22 22 20 20
16 (22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 55 55 55 55 20 20 55 55
16 |27 27 27 27 27 27 27 55 20 20 20 20 55 55 42 42
17 |65 5656 &5 65 55 65 55 20 42 42 42 42 42 42 45 45
18 {39 20 20 20 20 20 20 32 46 46 37 37 37 45 46 30
19 {20 39 39 39 39 32 32 42 37 37 45 45 45 46 30 46
20 {32 32 32 32 32 42 42 37 45 45 46 46 46 30 656 6
21 145 45 45 42 42 37 37 46 56 56 30 30 30 56 6 656
Q 22 |40 40 46 46 46 46 46 45 30 30 56 56 56 6 49 49
23 |42 42 42 37 37 45 45 6 6 6 6 6 6 29 41 12
24 (46 46 37 45 45 6 6 56 49 49 49 29 29 49 33 41
25 | 37 37 6 6 6 56 56 35 41 41 29 49 49 41 12 33
26 6 6 56 56 556 35 35 49 33 33 41= 41 41 33 58 58
27 |56 66 35 35 35 49 49 30 29 29 33 33 33 58 864 64
28 |36 35 33 49 49 33 33 M 58 58 58 58 68 64 65 65
29 | 51 33 49= 33 33 51 30 33 64 64 64 64 64 12 47 47
30 {33 51 51 51 51 41 41 58 47 47 12 12 12 65 54 54
31 149 49 41 41 41 30 58 29 12 65 65 65 65 47 66 66
32 | 41 41 30 30 30 58 29 64 65 77 47 47 47 54 71 50
33 130 30 58 58 58 29 64 65 77 54 77 654 54 66 68 71
34 [68 58 64 29 29 64 65 47 54 12 54 66 66 68 50 68
356 (77 77 29 64 64 65 47 54 68 66 66 68 68 71 57 59
36 (64 64 77 65 47 47 5H4 77 66 68 68 71 71 50 67 57
37 |29 29 65 47 65= 54 77 68 71 71 71 50 650 67 59 67
38 (65 65 47 54 54 77 68 66 67 67 650 67 67 57 52 52
39 {47 47 54 77 77 66 66 12 57 50 587 57 57 52 73 73
40 |54 54 ©66 66 66 68 71 71 75 57 67 52 52 59 69 69
41 |66 66 68 68 68 71 12 67 50 75 52 59 59 73 76 76
42 (68 68 71 71 71 12 67 57 52 52 59 73 73 69 78 78
43 | 71 71 48 48 67 67 75 75 59 59 73 69 69 76
44 |48 48 67 67 12 7% 57 52 70 70 69 76 76 78
45 | 67= 67 57 b7 87 57 62 60 73 73 76 78 78
46 {75 75 75 75 75 52 50 70 69 69 78
ﬂ 47 | 57 b7 52 12 52 B0 70 73 76 76
48 | 52 52 12 52 50 70 73 59 78 78
49 (70 70 70 50 70 73 59 69
50 | 12 12 50 70 73 59 69 76
61 {60 60 73 73 59 69 76 78
52 |73 73 69 59 69 76 78
53 |76 76 76 69 76 78
54 |69 69 6569 76= 78
56 |78 78 78 78
66 | 59 59
57
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

The Mobil 1/Top Gear British Rally Championship 1994

Round 1 - Vauxhall Rally of Wa

les

Round 2 - Pirelli International Rally

Round 3 - Perth Scottish Rally

Round 4 - Ulster International Rally
Round 5 - Manx International Rally

6 - Bonus
Overall Driver

POSN

1 Malcolm Wilson
2 Stephen Finlay
3 Martin Rowe
4  David Llewellin
5 Bruno Arntsen
6 Mark Higgins
7  Philip Young
8 Tommi Makinen
9 Geoffrey Stewart

10 Stephen Cotton

Overall Co-driver
1 Bryan Thomas
2 Campbell Roy
3 Chris Wood
4 Robbie Philpott
5 lan Grindrod
Group N Driver
1 Martin Rowe
2 Mark Higgins
3 Philip Young
4 Stephen Cotton
5 Daren Herring
Group N Co-driver
1 Chris Wood
2 Cliff Simmons
3 Brian Heather
Formula 2 Championship Driver
1 David Llewellin
2 Bruno Arntsen
3 Mark Higgins
4 Geoffrey Stewart
5 Tommi Makinen

Age

38 Cockermouth
26 Ballygawley
23 Isle of Man
34 Haverfordwest
31 Norway

23 Carno

30 Belfast

30 Finland

45 Cleckheaton
28 Preston

37 Leominster

39 Huntly

31 Newport Pagnall
34 Templepatrick
44 Blackburn

23 Isle of Man
23 Carno

30 Belfast

28 Preston

27 Nr Abergele

31 Newport Pagnall
31 Coleford
30 Chessington

34 Haverfordwest
31 Norway

23 Carno

45 Cleckheaton
30 Finland

Formula 2 Championship Co-driver

1 lan Grindrod
2 Cliff Simmons
3 Geir Kirkhorn

44 Blackburn
31 Coleford
32 Norway

British Junior Rally Championship Driver

1 Mark Higgins
2  Scott Bradshaw
3 lain Scott

* best 4 rounds count

23 Carno
23 Isle of Man
30 Congleton

A Autosport Formula 2 Privateer

Ages shown are at 16-09-19

94

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Opel Astra
Honda Civic
Ford Escort
Nissan Sunny
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort
Honda Civic
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort
Honda Civic
Peugeot 205

Vauxhall Astra
Opel Astra
Honda Civic
Vauxhall Astra
Nissan Sunny

Vauxhall Astra
Honda Civic
Opel Astra

Honda Civic
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra

Rounds ...

1

0
25
12
11

QO ' NWwWwo

21
15
18

21
15

25
18
16
11

25
16
18

15
11
8

2 3 4 5 6
25 25 32 42 10
21 21 27 27 10
156 14 20 36 10
9 11 17 31 10
12 015 21 10
0 10 14 24 10
516 0 22 10
10 1523 0 -
0O 513 20 10
60 3 81710

25 25 32 42 10
21 21 27 24 -
15 14 20 31 10
- 16 23 36 -
10 11 18 27 10

21 21 32 42 10
9 16 23 36 10
13 25 O 31 10
7 12 16 27 10
511 18 24 10

21 21 32 42 10
10 16 27 36 10
7 018 27 10

18 21 27 42 10
25 0 20 31 10
11 18 18 36 10
7 14 17 27 10
21 2532 0 -

21 21 32 42 10
12 18 20 36 10
25 - 23 31 -

15 15 20 26 10
11 1115 0 10
-0 - - -

TOTAL
134
110*

95*
80*
64
61
60
48
48
38

134
93
90*
82
77*

126*

100*
97
72*
71*

126*
104*
67

125*

104
98+
79*
78

130*
100*
97

86*
58
8

A

@)
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Class N1 Driver
1 Leslie Andrew
2 Harry Cathcart
3  Emlyn Wynne
Class N1 Co-driver
1 Brian Heather
2 Kenneth Weir
3 Stephen Griffith
Class N2 Driver
1 Mark Higgins
2 Tim Mason
Class N2 Co-driver
1 Cliff Simmons
2 Paul Burns
Class N3 Driver
1 Stephen Cotton
2 Scott Bradshaw
3 Daren Herring
lass N3 Co-driver
1 Anthony Cashen
2 Peter Foy
3 Keith Wain
Class N4 Driver
1 Martin Rowe
2 Philip Young
3 Tapio Laukkanen
Class N4 Co-driver
1 Chris Wood
2 Robbie Philpott
3 Colin McMath
Class Ab Driver
1 David Higgins
Class A5 Co-driver
1 Michael Park
Class A6 Driver
1 David Charlton
ﬂ2 Steve Wedgbury
3 Nigel Arnfield
Class A6 Co-driver
1 Denis Field
2 Nick Petrusic
3 Andrew Tatham
Class A7 Driver
1 David Liewellin
2 Bruno Arntsen
3 Tommi Makinen
Class A7 Co-driver
1 lan Grindrod
2 Geir Kirkhorn
3 Peter Murray

* best 4 rounds count

MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

45 Knaresborough
55 Co. Fermanagh
45 Mold

30 Chessington
34 Waringstown
32 Nr. Chester

23 Carno
27 Bradford

31 Coleford
35 Keighley

28 Preston
23 Isle of Man
27 Nr Abergele

29 Isle of Man
London
32 Congleton

23 Isle of Man
30 Belfast
24 Finland

31 Newport Pagnall

34 Templepatrick
34 Horsham

21 Caersws
28 Ledbury

34 New Barnet
28 Bridgnorth
28 Holme

33 Welwyn
34 Mauiden
27 Newton Aycliffe

34 Haverfordwest
31 Norway
30 Finland

44 Blackburn
32 Norway
51 Nr Sheffield

Ages shown are at 16-09-1994

Peugeot 205
Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift

Peugeot 205
Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift

Honda Civic
Peugeot 205

Honda Civic
Vauxhall Astra

Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Astra

Vauxhall Astra
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Toyota Celica

Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Opel Corsa

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Astra
Opel Astra
Nissan Sunny

Vauxhall Astra
Opel Astra
Vauxhall Astra

11

15

11

15

15

11

11

15

—
O =

15

15

15

11
15

11
15

15

11

15
1

0
11
15

11
15

11

3 15

11
15

11
15

15
11

11
15

11
15

15

11

11

15

11

4 4 8

20
15

20
15

20

20

11
20
15

15

20

20
11

26
20
15
26
20
26
26

26

20

26

20

26

20

26

26

26
20

26
20
15

10

10

10
10
10

10
10

10

10

78
61
55

78
61
30

86*
1"

86*
11

69*
68
59*

50
15
11

78*
56
16

78*
23
20

51

51

51
45
26

51
15
11

77*
61
46

82*
54
45*
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MANX INTERNATIONAL RALLY 1994

European Rally Championship for Drivers Co-efficient 20

Class A8 Driver

1

Malcolm Wilson
2 Stephen Finlay
3 Murray Grierson

Class A8 Co-driver

1

Bryan Thomas
2 Campbell Roy
3 Robbie Phiipott

* best 4 rounds count
Ages shown are at 16-09-1994

Manufacturer’'s Formula 2 Challenge

Position Manufacturer

OHBWN =

General Motors Europe
Honda

Nissan

Peugeot

Volkswagen

* best 4 rounds count

38 Cockermouth
26 Ballygawley
46 Dalbeattie

37 Leominster
39 Huntly
34 Templepatrick

Rounds

1 2
15 15
8 8
0 11
6 6
11 0

Triple Crown Championship for Bruce Trophy

Position Country

BWON =

England
ireland
Wales
Scotland

Rounds

1 2
17 30
31 25
12 13
17 9

Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Subaru Legacy

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

3 4
11 15
8 11
15 20
0 8
0 0
3 4
27 28
22 24
13 13
15 7

0 15 15 20 26 10 86
15 11 11 15 20 10 71*
8 0 8 - - - 16
0 15 15 20 26 10 86
- 11 1115 15 - 52
O - 011 20 - 31
Q‘\
Total
5
26 71*
20 47*
0 46
15 35
0 11
Total
5
31 133
21 123
20 71
0 48

Issued at 18:00 on 16 Sep 94

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

--30--



MANX HISTORIC RALLY 1994
FINAL CLASSIFICATION IN POSITION ORDER

POSITION
Ov'all Cls No CREW
1 1 204 Sean Campbell/David Gray Porsche 911
2 1 201 Adrian Kermode/Andy McClements Morris Cooper S
3 2 208 David Mylchreest/Roy Sweetman MG MGB
4 2 203 Glenn Leece/John Tarrant Morris Cooper S
5 3 205 Desmond Nutt/Derek Smyth Austin Mini Cooper S
6 1 202 John Handley/Tony Moy Ford Lotus Cortina Mk 1
7 3 207 Roger Clark/Max Harvey Porsche 911
8 2 210 David McErlain/Andrew Merifield Ford Lotus Cortina
9 1 219 Jayne Wignall/Kevin Savage Sunbeam Tiger
1 226 John Bateson/Tony Radcliffe MG B
2 220 Chris Kelly/Paul Curphey Hillman Avenger Tiger
10 4 218 Roy Dixon/Stan Gribbin Ford Anglia 105E
11 3 211 Jonathan Lord/Martyn Quine Ford Cortina GT Mk 2
1 227 Reginald Berrie/Derek Challenor Austin Mini Cooper S
12 1 224 Peter Cook/Fiona Cook Austin Mini Seven
®
MANX HISTORIC RALLY 1994
FINAL CLASS CLASSIFICATION
CLASS B1
1 224 Peter Cook/Fiona Cook Austin Mini Seven
CLASS B2
1 201 Adrian Kermode/Andy McClements Morris Cooper S
2 203 Glenn Leece/John Tarrant Morris Cooper S
3 205 Desmond Nutt/Derek Smyth Austin Mini Cooper S
4 218 Roy Dixon/Stan Gribbin Ford Anglia 105E
CLASS B3
1 202 John Handley/Tony Moy Ford Lotus Cortina Mk 1
2 210 David McErlain/Andrew Merifield Ford Lotus Cortina
3 211 Jonathan Lord/Martyn Quine Ford Cortina GT Mk 2
CLASS B4
1 204 Sean Campbell/David Gray Porsche 911
2 208 David Mylchreest/Roy Sweetman MG MGB
3 207 Roger Clark/Max Harvey Porsche 911
“ CLASS B6
1 219 Jayne Wignall/Kevin Savage Sunbeam Tiger
CLASS C1
1 227 Reginald Berrie/Derek Challenor Austin Mini Cooper S
CLASS C2
1 226 John Bateson/Tony Radcliffe MG B
2 220 Chris Kelly/Paul Curphey Hillman Avenger Tiger
CLASS C3
No finishers

CLS

B4
B2
B4
B2
B2
B3
B4
83
B6
C2
C2
B2
B3
C1
B1

3:49:09

3:05:33
3:08:48
3:09:51
3:28:58

3:12:35
3:22:17
3:31:44
3:05:01
3:08:41
3:14:03
3:23:53
3:45:26

3:25:55
3:27:52

TOTAL

3:05:01
3:05:33
3:08:41
3:08:48
3:09:51
3:12:35
3:14:03
3:22:17
3:23:53
3:25:55
3:27:52
3:28:58
3:31:44
3:45:26
3:49:09
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MANX HISTORIC RALLY 1994

FINAL CLASSIFICATION

NUMBER CREW

201 Andy McClements

Adrian Kermode/Andy McClements
John Handley

John Handley/Tony Moy
Glenn Leece

Glenn Leece/John Tarrant
Sean Campbell

Sean Campbell/David Gray
Desmond Nutt

Desmond Nutt/Derek Smyth
Drew Wylie

Drew Wylie/Neil Ewing
Roger Clark

Roger Clark/Max Harvey
David Myichreest

David Mylchreest/Roy Sweetman
Martyn Griffiths

Tom Barr-Smith/Martyn Griffiths
David McErlain

David McErlain/Andrew Merifield
Jonathan Lord

Jonathan Lord/Martyn Quine
David Prouse

David Prouse/Rick Hands
Graham Leece

Graham Leece/Edwin Kennaugh
Nigel Minay

Nigel Minay/Margaret Looney
Gregory Roberts

Gregory Roberts/Fred Gallagher Snr
Marc Tipping

Marc Tipping/Tony Jolly
John Keatley

John Keatley/Maurice Beckett
Roy Dixon

Roy Dixon/Stan Gribbin
Jayne Wignall

Jayne Wignali/Kevin Savage
Chris Kelly

Chris Kelly/Paul Curphey
John Corlett

John Corlett/Paul Jones
David Jones

David Jones/Richard Beaumont
Duncan Bennett

Duncan Bennett/Adrian Corlett
Peter Cook

Peter Cook/Fiona Cook
Derek Parling

Derek Parling/Christine Parling
John Bateson

John Bateson/Tony Radcliffe
Reginald Berrie

Reginald Berrie/Derek Challenor
Julian Kaighin

Julian Kaighin/Nicholas Kaighin

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

Morris Cooper S

Ford Lotus Cortina Mk 1
Morris Cooper S
Porsche 911

Austin Mini Cooper S
MG B

Porsche 911

MG MGB

. Austin Mini Cooper S

Ford Lotus Cortina
Ford Cortina GT Mk 2
Ford Lotus Cortina
Austin Cooper S
Leyland Mini Cooper S
Ford Lotus Cortina Mk 1
MG B Roadster
Porsche 911

Ford Anglia 105E
Sunbeam Tiger
Hillman Avenger Tiger
Ford Escort Mk 1

Ford Escort Mk 1

Ford Escort

Austin Mini Seven
Sunbeam Stiletto

MG B

Austin Mini Cooper S

Sunbeam Stiletto

Class

B2

B3

B2

B4

B2

B4

B4

B4

B2

B3

B3

B3

B2

B3

B4

B4

B2

B6

C2

C3

Cc3

C3

B1

B1

C2

C1

B1

POSITION
Total Class Overall
3:05:33 1 2
3:12:35 1 6
3:08:48 2 4
3:05:01 1 1
3:09:51 3 5

Engine after SS29
3:14:03 3 7
3:08:41 2 3
Did not start leg 2 ?»
3:22:17 2 8 '
3:31:44 3 11
Oil pump SS8-SS9
Retired

Accident SS15 j16
Engine SS31

Off SS16

Stopped SS16

3:28:58 4 10
3:23:53 1 9 ‘4
3:27:52 2

Retired after SS19

Did not start leg 2
Rolled SS14

3:49:09 1 12
2 punctures,1 spare
3:25:55 1
3:45:26 1

Engine SS15j16
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201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
’ 217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

MANX HISTORIC RALLY 1994

FINAL CLASSIFICATION
STAGE
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Brandywell2 Tosaby W Baldwin 2 Maughold 1 Killane 1

Round Table Devils Elbw Creg-Ny-Baa St Judes Eyreton
A Kermode 5:09 14:06 5:14 10:38 12:36 4:.34 3:46 10:20 8:30 12:21
J Handley 5:25 14:48 5:29 10:55 12:55 4:55 3:50 10:40 8:38 13:23
G Leece 5:18 14:25 5:17 10:38 12:22 4:49 3:49 10:54 8:43 12:38
S Campbell 5:32 14:26 5:32 10:42 12:36 4:37 3:50 10:10 8:17 12:24
D Nutt 5:30 14:26 5:30 10:52 12:48 4:39 3:52 10:23 8:36 12:51
D Wylie 5:22 14:21 5:30 10:43 12:41 4:47 3:56 10:34 8:33 13:00
R Clark 5:36 14:33 5:33 10:49 12:51 4:52 4:00 10:33 8:37 13:08
D Mylchreest 5:27 14:30 5:30 10:47 12:56 4:42 3:49 10:16 8:27 12:43
T Barr-Smith  5:59 15:41 5:57 11:32 13:50 Did not start leg 2
D McErlain 6:00 16:14 5:58 11:34 14:01 4:55 4:.02 11:00 9:12 13:52
J Lord 6:24 15:44 6:05 12:17 14:14 5:33 4:37 11:00 9:48 14:49
D Prouse 6:09 16:25 Oil pump SS8-SS9
G Leece 5:35 15:27 5:37 11:02 12:44 4:51 4:00 10:44 8:38 Retired
N Minay 5:30 14:53 5:32 10:53 12:47 4:50 3:57 10:35 Accident SS15 j16
G Roberts 5:47 15:37 6:02 11:49 13:56 5:13 408 11:00 9:15 14:00
M Tipping 5:41 14:55 5:39 11:07 13:15 5:05 406 11:00  8:57 Off SS16
J Keatley 5:09 14:02 5:13 10:24 12:16 4:43 3:49 10:12 8:09 Stopped SS16
R Dixon 6:03 16:02 5:58 11:56 14:19 5:26 4:11 11:00 9:35 14:14
J Wignall 5:50 15:12 7:48 11:30 13:41 4:53 4.03 11:00 9:10 13:43
C Kelly 5:30 15:17 5:44 11:21 13:26 4:55 4:06 11:00 9:00 13:27
J Corlett 5:27 14:47 5:27 10:47 12:31 4:52 3:47 10:33 8:39 12:51
D Jones 5:54 21:43 6:25 12:33 14:42 Did not start leg 2
D Bennett 5:40 15:23 5:32 11:10 13:20 4:54 4:14 Rolled SS14
P Cook 6:37 17:34 6:38 12:55 15:37 5:38 4:41 11:00 10:31 15:37
D Parling 5:44 15:37 5:60 37:10 14:58 5:14 4:18 11:00 9:42 14:13
J Bateson 5:42 15:12 5:40 12:14 13:34 5:07 4:07 11:00 9:36 13:37
R Berrie 6:31 16:52 6:30 12:42 15:37 5:41 4:43 11:00 10:31 15:36
J Kaighin 6:23 16:37 6:02 11:55 15:32 5:28 4:26 11:00 Engine SS15j16
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MANX HISTORIC RALLY 1994

FINAL CLASSIFICATION

STAGE
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 29
Glen Roy Regaby TholtyWill1 Castletown1 Corlea
Maughold 2 Killane 2 Crogga Castletown2 Colden
201 A Kermode 5:39 3:59 5:45 8:43 4:47 0:00 1:39 1:38 7:45 11:06
202 J Handley 5:52 3:54 5:48 8:51 4:41 0:00 1:39 1:37 7:52 12:09
203 G Leece 5:37 3:58 5:54 8:56 4:50 0:00 1:39 1:39 7:32 11:31
204 S Campbell 5:37 3:55 5:36 8:33 4:36 0:00 1:41 1:38 7:49 11:00
205 D Nutt 5:45 4:00 5:47 8:57 4:48 0:00 1:41 1:40 7:53 11:14
206 D Wylie 5:46 3:59 5:50 8:57 4:46 0:00 1:42 1:40 7:53 13:08
207 R Clark 5:59 4:19 6:12 9:06 4:55 0:00 1:42 1:40 8:11 11:45
208 D Myichreest 5:39 4.07 5:48 9:04 4:44 0:00 1:38 1:37 7:47 11:28
209 T Barr-Smith Did not start leg 2
210 D McErlain 6:11 4:17 6:14 9:20 5:08 0:00 1:43 1:40 8:26 12:04
211 J Lord 6:34 4:32 6:36 10:01 5:25 0:00 1:52 1:47 9:05 12:39
212 D Prouse Oil pump SS8-SS9
213 G Leece Retired
214 N Minay Accident SS15 j16
215 G Roberts 6:12 4:16 6:05 9:10 4:59 0:00 1:44 1:44 8:37 12:11
216 M Tipping Off SS16
217 J Keatley Stopped SS16 P\
218 R Dixon 6:29 4:20 6:37 9:52 5:17 0:00 1:48 1:48 8:30 12:48
219 J Wignali 5:56 4:09 6:05 9:27 5:04 0:00 1:47 1:46 9:02 13:54
220 C Kelly 6:03 4:21 6:14 9:30 5:08 0:00 1:45 1:42 8:24 11:46
221 J Corlett 5:58 4:05 6:29  Retired after SS19
222 D Jones Did not start leg 2
223 D Bennett Rolled SS14
224 P Cook 7:07 4:54 7:11 11:07 6:00 0:00 1:55 1:53 9:23 14:23
225 D Parling 6:33 4:32 6:41 10:06 5:23 2 punctures,1 spare
226 J Bateson 6:14 4:19 6:20 9:31 5:18 0:00 1:50 1:48 9:27 12:28
227 R Berrie 7:02 4:56 6:58 10:56 5:43 0:00 1:50 1:47 9:25 14:07
228 J Kaighin Engine SS15 j16
Results Final at 17:30 on 16 Sep 94. --34--
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201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
9 217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

MANX HISTORIC RALLY 1994

A Kermode
J Handley
G Leece

S Campbell
D Nutt

D Wylie

R Clark

D Mylchreest
T Barr-Smith
D McErlain
J Lord

D Prouse
G Leece

N Minay

G Roberts
M Tipping
J Keatley
R Dixon

J Wignall
C Kelly

J Corlett

D Jones

D Bennett
P Cook

D Parling

J Bateson
R Berrie

J Kaighin

FINAL CLASSIFICATION

STAGE
30 31 32 33 ROAD
Kella St Marks 2
Lynague Round Table

10:30 4:56 17:46 14:.06 0:00
10:50 5:01 18:36 14:47 0:00
10:48 4:52 18:12 14:27 0:00
10:13 4:49 17:29 13:59 0:00
10:47 4:58 18:02 14:52 0:00
Engine after SS29
10:40 5:04 18:54 15:04 0:00
10:40 4:53 17:46 14:23 0:00
Did not start leg 2
10:57 5:17 19:14 14:58 0:00
11:34 5:21 19:56 15:51 0:00
Qil pump SS8-SS9
Retired
Accident SS15 j16
11:07 Engine SS31
Off SS16
Stopped SS16
11:32 5:25 19:45 16:03 0:00
10:59 5:16 18:42 14:56 0:00
11:10 5:09 18:34 24:20 0:00
Retired after SS19
Did not start leg 2
Rolled SS14
13:08 5:55 21:57 17:28 0:00
2 punctures,1 spare
11:28 5:15 18:50 15:08 2:10
13:02 5:52 21:40 16:25 0:00

Engine SS15 j16

Resuits Final at 17:30 on 16 Sep 94.
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

_-35--



MANX HISTORIC RALLY 1994

Awards List
First overall: A trophy presented by Shell Lubricants UK, a souvenir award to driver and co-driver, and
£250.
Number 204 Sean Campbell David Gray Porsche 911

Second overall: A cup to the driver, a souvenir award to the driver and co-driver and £150.
Number 201 Adrian Kermode Andy McClements Morris Cooper S

Third overall: A cup to the driver, a souvenir award to the driver and co-driver and £100.
Number 208 David Mylchreest Roy Sweetman MG MGB

First class B1: A souvenir award to the driver and co-driver.
Number 224 Peter Cook Fiona Cook Austin Mini Seven

First class B2: A souvenir award to the driver and co-driver.
Number 201 Adrian Kermode Andy McClements Morris Cooper S

First class B3: A souvenir award to the driver and co-driver.
Number 202 John Handley Tony Moy Ford Lotus Cortina Mk 1

First class B4: A souvenir award to the driver and co-driver.
Number 204 Sean Campbell David Gray Porsche 911

First class B6: A souvenir award to the driver and co-driver.
Number 219 Jayne Wignall Kevin Savage Sunbeam Tiger

First class C1: A cup to the driver, and a souvenir to driver and co-driver
Number 227 Reginald Berrie Derek Challenor Austin Mini Cooper S

First class C2: A cup to the driver, and a souvenir to driver and co-driver

Number 226 John Bateson Tony Radcliffe MG B

To the Best Newcomer: a free entry for the 1995 Manx Historic Rally.

Number 211 Jonathan Lord Martyn Quine Ford Cortina GT Mk 2
Results Final at 17:30 on 16 Sep 94. --36--
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